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I 	1 

-- 

I, rigifl31 AppliC .tian N 	
0 

2, Misc patitiJfl No. 

3- GonteP ptiti°fl Na. 

4 	evi 	AppbiCatlofl No. 	 j 

,op1i c nt (s) 
Ro spond ants 

cate or the  

AdvOC3 	ar th 	 ............ . . 	• .. . • ,. 

ri bun aL 

	

+ 	..-. 
s of  the  

----_ 

: 02.03.2006 • 'The claim of the applicants are 
that they are wking as skilled laboui 

Datcd 	
Wider the respondent No.6 and as per 
the circular dated 10.5.2004 issued by 

• 	
Dy. 	

the Government of India. Ministry of 

L abur they are entitled to get the 
* 	* 	 minimum rate of wages prescribed there 

	

± 	
• 	 under. The applicantS are still employ 

(c  
1 	 Earlier the applicants had approa 

ched this Tribunal by way of 0.A NO. 

308/2004 wherein this Tribunal vide 
order dated 22.8.2005 direCted the 

respondefltS to consider their represen' 

atiori and pass appropriate orders 
ursuant thereto Annexure-? order date' 

9.12.2005 has been issued. 

L 	 Mr.A.Abmed, learned counsel for 
the applicants submitB that though t1 
19.12.2005 order is a lengthy one, 

1coffnects points that have been direc 
ted to be considered, have not been 
fonSidered therein. Therefore, this 
O.A. 

Contd. 

iOq 
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O.A.53/2006 

At 

Coritd, 

2.3.2006 MS.U.Oas, learned Addl.C.G.s.C. 
appearing for the respondents submits 
that notice should be issued to the rea 
pond ents. 

Issue notice to the:rpspondents, 
post on 17.4.2006, 	I 

Nb-- 
SeAAk jcv  D /,S 

esp 

( Y 

s • 	- 

1 - 	- G 

/N 

Vice -Chal rrnart 
MM 

24.492006 	Ms. U. Das. learned Mdl. C.G.SC, 
for the respondents sought for fur 

weeks time to file reply .tatent. Let 
it be dn.. 

Post on 24,5.2006. 

Vice-Chajrma 
nil 

top)  
44Q)V- 

&71 eQ cLuLi7  &ve 
'V ?-s,-")' 

24.05.2006 	When the mattr oae up for 
bearing, Mr. BC, Pathak, learned 
counsel for the respondents submitted 
that this case may be posted on 
26.06.2006 for filiag reply statemeae 
&longwlth the connected matter, 

Poet on 26.06.2006.1 

vice-Chairman 
Mb 

,\1b,wJ 4AvA'1 

26.06.2006 Learned counsel for the respond 
ents would like to have some time to 
file reply staternint. 

Vice.sChairrnan 
- 	 mb 

Olt 

jL 
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16,3.07 	Judgment delivered in open Court 

Kept in separate seets Application is 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
G1JWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

O.A. No.53 of 2006 

• 	 DATE OF DECISION 2003,2007. 

Shri Sonabar Das & 14 Others 
.............................. . .................................................... Applicant/s 

vIr. A.Ahrned 
....................................................Advocateforthe 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus - 
U.O.I.&.Ors 

..........................................................
Respondent/s 

Mr.B.C.Pathak 
.......................................................Ad vocate  forthe 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to 	Y'No 
see the Judgment?  

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? . 	 Y/s/No 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest Being compiled at 
Jodhpur Bench & other Benches? 	 js/No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	.. 	

.

Ys/No 

27 7 
?vTe,9hairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH ;  

Original Application No.53 of 2006. 

Date of Order: This, the 20 th day of March, 2007. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN 

1. 	Shri Sonabar Das 
Son of Bipin Chandra Das 
Viii. & P.O: Azara (Kootpara) 	

V 

District:- Kamrup, 

• 	 2. 	Shri Kan Das 
C/O Shri Hiren Das 

• 	Kahikuchi, P.O: Azara 	
V 

Dist: Kamrup (Assam) 
Pin-781 017. 

3. 	Md. Farid Au 
• 	 Son of Md. Khariat Au 

Viii: Lower Mizapur 
P.O:Azara 
Dist: Kamrup, Assam 
Pin: 781017. 

• 	 4. 	Shri Jiten Chandra Das 	. 	 V  

Viii: Matia, P.O: Azara 	V 	 • 

Dist: Kamrup 
Guwahati-17. 	 V  • 

Md. Nizam Au 
Viii. & P.O: Azara 

V 	 District: Kamrup • 	 V  

Guwahati-17. 

Shri Bishnu Ram Medhi 
Viii. & P.O: Azara 	V 	 V 

District: Kamrup 	• 	 V 	 . 

Guwahati-17. 	* 	

V 

Shri Brajen Sarmah V 	

V 

V 	
Viii. & P.O: Azara 	 V 

V 	

• 	Dist: Kamrup 	V 	

V 	

V 	

V 
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Guwahati-17. 

8, Shri Nagendra Medhi 
Viii. & P.O: Azai-a 
Dist: Kamrup 
Guwahati-17. 

 Shri Bipul Baruah 
Viii. & P.O: Azara 
Dist: Kamrup 
Guwahati-17. 

 Shri Shushil Kalita 
Vill. & P.O: Azara (Kalitapara) 
Dist: Kamrup 
Guwahati-17. 

 Shri Tuku Baishya 
Viii. & P.O: Azara 
Dist: Kamrup 
Guwahati-17. 

 Shri Tapan Baishya 
Viii. & P.O: Azara 
Dist: Kamrup 
Guwahati-17. 

13, Shri Ranjit Ch. Das 
Son of Late Keshab Ch. Das 
Viii.: Mirzapur (Medhipara) 
P.O: Aara, Dist Kamrup 
Guwahati- 17. 

 Shri Bijoy Ch. Das 
- 0/0 Chandradhar Das 

Viii.: Mirzapur 
P.O: Azara, Dist: Kamrup. 
Guwahati-17.. 

 Shri Diganta Medhi 
1ccM1x 	(Medhipara) 

viii & P.O: AzaraLDist: Kamrup 
Guwahati-17. 

By Advocate Mr.A.Ahmed. 

Appiicants. 
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- Versus - 

1. 	The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India 
Ministry of Agriculture 
New Delhi. 

	

• 	2, 	The Director General 

	

• 	 Indian Council of Agricultural Research 
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi, 

The Secretary 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research 
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Director 
Central Plantation Corps Research Institute 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research 

isaragod-671124 
Kerala. 

The Director 
Central Plantation Corps Research Institute (RC) 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 
Kahikuchi, Guwahati- 781017. 	- 

The Co-Principal Investigator 
Mini Mission-i 
Central Plantation Corps Research Institute (RC) 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 
Kahikuchi, Guwahati- 781017. 

Respondents, 

SACHIDANANDAN, K.V.,(V.Cj: 

The Applicants, 15 in number, were initially called for 

appearing in the, interview for temporary posts of Skilled Labour, 



/ 	
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Their names were sponsored by the local Employment  Exchange. 

Accordingly they appeared in the interview and was selected and 

ever since they are working as Skilled Labour on temporary basis 

for a consolidated pay of Rs.1,500/-pm. under sixth Respondent. 

The engagement of the Applicants expired on 31.03,2002 and the 

Respondents, without renewing, kept engaging them continuously. 

Since the Respondents did not terminate the services of the 

Applicants, they were under the assumption that their engagement 

would be regularized subsequently and they did not try for any other 

jobs and now all of them have become over aged for Govt. job, 

Semi-Govt. as well as private jobs. Aggrieved by the non-

regularisation, the Applicants approached this Tribunal by way of 

O.A. No.236/2003, which was admitted and interim order was passed 

protecting their interest. When the case came up for hearing on 

29.09.2004, the O.A. was allowed to be withdrawn enabling the 

Applicants to file representations before the Respondents for 

regularisation of their services. The Applicants submitted. 

representation (Annexure-D) before the,Respondents, Since the said 

representation was not being disposed of another O.A. No.308/2004 

was filed before this Tribunal seeking justice in the matter and this 

Tribunal vide order dated 22.08.2005 while disposing of the O.A. 

directed the Respondents to con.sider and dispose of the 

representation and pass appropriate orders thereon within stipulated 
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time frame and the interim order continued till such disposal. The 

Respondent No.4 had disposed of the Applicants' representation vide 

his order dated 19.12.2005 rejecting their claim on some flimsy 

grounds. No minimum fixation of wages was reflected in the. 

impugned order as declared by the Government of India, Ministry of 

Labour by circular dated 10.05.2004 by which minimum wages of the 

Skilled Labour in Agriculture Sector, Central sphere is fixed @ 

Rs.114.59 per day at Guwahati city including places within a distance 

of 15 km. from the periphery of Municipal Corporation. As such, 

minimum wage ha to be paid to them, claim the Applicants. But the 

Respondents are depriving the Applicants and was paying only 

1500/- p.m. in gross violation of fundamental rules. The Applicants 

relied on a decision in Bharatia .Dak Tar Mazdoor Manch vs-U.O.I. & 

Another reported in 1988 (1) SCC 122 wherein the Hon'ble Supreme 

Court held that daily rated casual labourers are entitled to minimum 

pay in the pay scale of the regular workers plus DA and low fixation 

of pay at Rs.1,500/- p.m; is, therefore, illegal, arbitrary and not 

sustainable in law. Hence, this Original Application before this 

Tribunal seeking the following main relief:- 

"8.1) That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased 
to direct the Respondents to pay the 
applicants the minimum rate of daily wages 

• of Skilled Labour as per Government of 
India, Ministry of Labour Circular No.. 

• 	G/R.93(1)/96-Cor.LS.II dated 10 May, 

H 
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2004 from the date of their engagement as 
Skilled Labour under the Respondents." 

The Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 filed a detailed reply 

statement contending and raising a preliminary objection as to the 

maintainability of the O.A. for want of jurisdiction as the matter 

clearly pertains to alleged non-payment of minimum wages and 

payment of wages or short payment of wages which comes within 

the purview of the.Minimum Wages Act, 1948 and Payment of Wages 

Act, 1936 read with the provisions of Industrial Disputes Act, 1947. 

The legislative authority while enacting these legislations have 

clearly indicated and prescribed the authorities including the 

appellate authority within the framework of the special enactments 

by prescribing separate and independent authorities to try such 

matter. Such authorities are prescribed under Section 15 and 17 of 

the said Payment of Wages Act and Section 24 under the Minimum 

Wages Act, 1948. Therefore, this Tribunal has no jurisdiction to 

adjudicate the matter. 

I have heard Mr. A. Abmed, learned counsel for the 

Applicants and Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned counsel for the Respondents. 

I have also given due consideration to the arguments advanced by 

the learned counsel for the respective parties. Mr. Pathak submitted 

that since the issue involves in this case is for payment of wages 

L",~ 



this Tribunal has to adjudicate as to whether it has jurisdiction to 

entertain the O.A. 

4. 	After hearing the parties I am of the considered view that 

there is substance in the arguments advanced by the learned counsel 

for the Respondents. On going through the pleadings and considering 

the arguments advanced by the learned counsel for the parties it is 

quite evident that pay has not been fixed as per the Minimum Wages. 

Act. My attention is brought to Sections 15 and 17 of thePayment of ,  

Wages Act, 1936 and Section 24 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948. 

Relevant portions of the Sections 15 & 17 of the Payment of Wages 

Act, 1936 are reproduced below:- 

"15. Claims arising out of deductions from 
wages or delay in payment of wages and 
penalty for malicious or vexatious claims - 
The State Government may, by notification in 
the Official Gazette appoint a presiding 
officer •of any Labour Court or Industrial 
Tribunal, constituted under the Industrial 
Disputes Act, 1947 ............................... 

17. (1) An appeal against an Order 
dismissing either wholly or in part an 
application under sub-section (2Y of Sec 15, 
or against a direction made under sub-
section (3) or sub-section (4) of that section 
may be preferred within thirty days of the 
date on which the order or direction was 
made, in a Presidency Town before the Court 
of Small Causes and elsewhere before the 
District Court - .............................. 

Section 24 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 says, "Bar of suits. - No 

Court shall entertain any suit for the recovery of the wages in so far 
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as the sum so claimed." Further, Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned counsel for 

the Respondents has ;  brought my attention to the decision rendered 

by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of Krishna Prasad Gupta 

Vs. Controller, Printing & Stationery AIR 1996 SC 408 and canvassed 

for a position that the Presiding Authority or the Appellate Authority 

are not the authority subordinate to this Tribunal, and therefore, the 

application before this Tribunal is not maintainable. 

5. 	At this juncture, Mr,A.Ahmed, learned counsel for the 

Applicants, submitted that since the Applicants' grievance is for 

non-payment of minimum wages Applicants may be permitted to 

approach the appropriate authority within a time frame and the O.A. 

can be disposed of accordingly. 

6,. 	Considering the issue involved in this case, I am of the 

view that since a separate authority has been constituted by a 

different Statute i.e. the Minimum Wages Act which excludes 

jurisdiction of the Civil Court and finding this Court not being the 

Appellate Authority as prescribed in the said enactment, I am of the 

view that this Court may not have jurisdiction to entrtain this O.A. 

However, considering the submissions made by the learned counsel 

for the Applicants, I grant permission to the Applicants to approach 

the appropriate authority, as prescribed by the Statute, within a time 

frame of two months from the date of receipt of this order and the 
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said authority shall entertain such application condoning the delay 

caused, if any, and dispose of the same accordingly. In other words, 

the time taken by the Applicants in this O.A. and for disposal thereof 

cannot be the reasOn for rejection of such application. Approaching a 

wrong forum may not stand as a punishment to the Applicants hence 

the delay stands condoned. 

The Original Application is disposed of accordingly with 

no order as to costs. 	 . 

.1 
- - 	 (K.V.SACHIDANANDAN) 

VICE CHAIRMAN 
IBBI 



IN 'fllE k1I(H 	OOUh'r 02 JUDjCATU 	AT 	ALLAHA13AJ) 

• 	'J;M7, 

CIVIL 	LJE 
' 	

p • 	0RIflN4L JUhID1CTI0U 
.UALA) 

''d 	ALLAFLAjM.j) 	9 January 1 	200 3.' 

• .. .. •,. 	
. 	 JUDGE. 

'~IiE B01'ILE 	Y ATI1mA 	SIGi,.-. ....... 	JUDGE. 

OXV1I MISC. 	WRIT PL'ITI0N N0 41675 OP  20 1 
Order on 	the Petition of Indian Council of erjoulturAl Research Krjij 1h awan Dr, 	Rejendra Prnred Dei. 	 Road, 	New 

L...petitioner. 

InRe 
'I 

lndiim 	Council 'of Agrjôu].tLj'rel Research 

Krij 	Bhawen Dr .  Rejendrz8d Rood, 

how Dethi 	tlirou 	iteedrtery. 

peti tjoner .  
VOr8ue 	

• 'I 	1 
..........................................

1. 	Raja Be1wat Singh Co ll ege, 	Aa 
• 	• 	 , through  its  Principal. 	 S 

2.. ,The Secetary, .Cottte,.of Manag eznqat 
• Baja Balw& 	Singh College, 	Agra.. 

.3. 	L '5ii' 	sto - l8t0i 	•R. Singh 
• R/o : 2 	MIG,Xaila& 	M,ethura 

Road; 	Agra. -. 

4• 	 S,'o 	Late 	31. 	R.S. 	Goyal, 
R/o,3/174, 	Rohü Møholln, 'Agra. 

5 	K. 	V18hn0j 5/obri Raii Nath Sing,h 
Vi1noj,.R/o 	Vi&uoj liaar, 	Nagina 

• .B1jor. 	. 

Sin 	S'/o 'Lte - 

R/o 	Viil. 	GodIe, 	P.u. Hweolo, 
Agra. . 	 . • • 

	 fleepor)dent 0  

- 



2) 

Dr. 1C.. Singb.1 Soti Sctefltist, 

R/o 10, Gendli Negar, 

8. Dr. 	
$jngh,Jr. Soil ScieDti8t, 

C/ó :3e1.1 Weter Projeet, RBS 

Colle8e, 	cpri, Agre. 

9, Dr. . Doyal, Jr. oil SeLentiat, 
O/o $e)iDe Water Project, 	' 

Col.leg1,. Bichpu.r, Agra. 

o, State of U,..t4roUh the pricipol 
Secretary, }.4jt1atry of Higher 

EOatiPfl, LUCOW. 

11. C,A.T.118b8d Bench, 
2)- ThrnhLlL Roed, I Ailribnb8d. 

....proforue_rO5pO1)n1 t 

Coufl8el to theP.etittOcer 	: 	rt j.I.Tewe1i 
ri Vivek Hi8irA 

Cun8el for the eepofldeDt8 	Sri Sure&1 Singil 
Srt A.K. Goel 

S .C. 



y/T/ 
/ 	

Civil Misc.\Vrit Petition No. 41675 of 2001 

/ Indian CowCil of agriCUltUf Research rishi Bhawafl r,Rajehh1 

/ 	
I 	prasad Road, New Delhi 

Versus 

Raja 13U(WU 
Singh College, Agra and others 

I 
(1)elivered by iLon'bLC M.ktW, J. 

1 writ petitiOfl has been flIed against the order of the Central 

Admiflistrt TribWt dated 27,4.2001 copy of WhiCh is Al\eXure 10 

to the Writ pettf101"t 

We have 
heard learned counsel for the partiCS. 

Th petiti0net 	inaft 	
referred to as 1,C.A.R.) is a society 

regSe1 Societ Registration Act. The Minister for Agriculture 

is ext0 President of the SocietY and it is whollY funded by the 

God. f tndia As std in para 3 of the writ petitiofl , the society 'wa 

set u çor , ndetmg scientifte research in AgriCUlt Animal 

usbai 	
and other aflied subjeC 	

The research work is done by 

the countlY. The number of 

variOUS jSfltUt0 	.
.situateo 4U 

and helping s
ions are fixed by the 

ff and their qualificat 

1.C,A.RThe ,C,A,R.dOeS not make selectio
n 	or appOintlTh t of such 

Th 	antee 

emP10Ye 	
nor, are they emploYees of l,C.A.R. 

	e  

co\lege/titUtt0fl invites ppliCati01 and appoiflt5 st reqeired for the 

project. he pay scale is determined by the 1.C.A.1. but they work under 

the upe ViSton 

and contrOl of the grantehitUtlhl and are governed by 

he rule and regulations of the instiwtto 
	

mattClS, such as leave )  

hohidy 	'y 	Indian Cl br AgricU1tU 	
ReseareI has no 

UUtI'Ol r s upel' 	101% 
over their work. The 1,C,Ai only prOYRICS fun 

ior the roject and, ,oihing mole and it has no& to bear any 
eCll e 

on pen on etc. AU projects approved for the grantee institutions are of 

tenlpor. 1  ry nature and are sction 	
for specified periods)fl0 	

for a 

of five and, at the end of the project the work done is 
period  
reviewif' The IT.:cc uit 101P basis and no 

U 

I ' 

/ 



guarantee 	given thai 	)it . iiii1k'tiUil ol the Iii IJJCCt tie 	will he 

aborbd. The project ewployceS have no legal right to remain iii service 

at'er the projectCOmCS to an end. In para 9 of the writ petition it is stated 

that a projct titled a "Use of Saline water in Agriculture" was approVed 
1972 for Raja Blwat Singh College Agra respondent no.1 in the year  

This projct v ,asextenided by the Indian Council of Agi iculturul 

R search in Thyea5 1975 named as "Managenitetit of Salt ktiected Soil 

& Use of Sahin 1  Water for Agriculture. The respondent nos.3 to 6 were 
- I se'ected by the sad college at\cr due adyertisenl8ill-wC.N appointed on 

vrioUS daes a mentioned 	
f in para 10 of the writ petition True copies o 

th appoin\mcn orders are AnnexurCS I to 4 to the writ petition. 

The manàgemeflt of the college terminated the services of the 

re pondent flost 3 to 6 on 1ciruCtUri11g of the project by Icttcrs dated 

2.8.1993nnexUreS 5 to S,Thc r e spoiideilt nos.3 to 6 who were working 

the prect started claiming re guIariSt1tiO1 of their services in the 

1ndian Council of Agricultural Research, The respondent nos.3 to 6 ild 

OA. No. 281 of 1996 before the Central AdminiSt1ati' Tribunal to 

wiIh the ICAR tiled objection stati:lg tnut they being project employees 

h9ve no right of regularization and their claim was liable to be rejected. 

true copy f the submiSSiOfl tiled on behalf of ICAR blöre the 

TtibuflUI is An )ext&re 9 to the writ petition. 1-lowever, by means oh' tIre 

judent date 27.4.00 I the Tribunal has held that r espondent iios.3 to 

6 are liable to be,b$Orbed by the l.C.A.R. 'l'rue copy oh' the impugned 

judgment is Ar iexure 10 to the writ petition. 

The pet tioner submits that the respondent nos.3 to 6 
were not 

• 

	

	 emplo)CCS 
of he petitioner arid have no right to claim absorptiOi The 

posts ?which they were working do riot exist in the project any more. It 
to direct th 

is also subrni ted that the 'l'riburial has no •jusiticatiO11 	
e 

creation oç 0 LS or giving iflplOy1flCflt to the respodel9r)o.3 to 

employee51 o each project are selected by the 
s ponsoring institute 

ccording o tie ature of research to bed 	
and th employees ol' one 

9roject cannot be employed for any other project of Reseirch. 
The respondent nios.l and 2 have tiled a counter at'tidavit and. we 

1 ave p e rus1edlheSame lii para 7 ct' the cowLer arndavit it is stated that 

e petitioper 1,aunched a coordinated scheme for research on use of 

almne Water in AgricultuiL dw mug the Fourth Five Yc ir PViir pc \rtod at 

• 	I 	'. 	. 

- 
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Ceuttes and (lv respocidem no. I 	ullege was selected Rr thL 

/Vo/ 

	

resaid scheme as 	tie of the centres. Flie petitioner liiianccJ the 

1 scherne as 100 per cci sponsored scheme during the Fourth Five Year 
Plan froi1 the grans t be given to the College by the Govt. of India. 
The men- bers of tl1e Istaff employed on the aforesaid Scheme were 

gpvernedy the aforsaid trins and conditions and the guidelines issued 

by the p4itioner frm time to time. initially the aforesaid Scheme for 

research Ls for the Fourth Five Year Plan period vid. ltter dated 

14.4.197 but it was renewed for the 5' Five Year Plan period vide letter 

dated 22 4.1975,for the 6 0' Five Year Plan period vide letter dated 

20.3.198 , for the 711  Five Year Plan period vide letter dated 3.10.196 

and fo the 8' h  Five Year Plan period vide letter dated 31.5.1993,true 

copies of: which are ajineed as Annexure CA-i and CA-2 to the writ 

peticio In paca 8 of tfe counter affidavit it is stated that the respondent 

nos,3 •0 6 were apppinted on temporary basis wider the aforesaid 

schdmd Ui accordance with the terni.j and conditiolb of the scheme on 

contractual basis for he period of' the Scheme. Witeit the aforesaid 

scheme during the 7h  Five Year Plan came to an end the 8 °  Five Year 

plan changed.the staffing pauern and also reduced the strength of' 

the staff vid letter dted 31.5.1993. The college had no option but to 

terminate the services 1  ofthe respondent nos.3 to 6.In pant II of the 

coupte aidavit it is tated that the College had requested the petitioner 

through letter dated 11 .7.1993 to permit adjustment of respondent nos.3 

to 6) bt Lhen the pet tioner did not respond the college had no option 

but tot rminate the services of the respondent nos. 3 to 6. as the 

appoinin ents of the respondent nos. 3 to 6 were on temporary basis. 

Photostai copy of ttie letter dated 10.7.1993 is Annexuje CA 3 to the 

counter 4ffidavit, In pant 13 of' the counter affidavit it r5 4tat.ed that the 

granted nstitutions hive a very limited role"in the appointment of the 

staff o ' he scheme the petitioner. In para 15 it is stated that the 

college1 s not responible' for adjusting the stall' of' the scheme/project 

after c npletion of the projeclischeiite or alter restructuring of' the 

schem. 	 I 
A counter afliáavit .has also been tiled on behalf of respondent II 

nos. 3 to, 6 and we ha'e perus'd the same. In para 13 it is stated that the 
'Researh Project at Rf l3.S.College, Agra continued for the 8Ih  Five Year 

am 

f 

¼. 



Plai (1992-97) with a further stipulation that the Project Coordinator of 

the Il India Coordinated Research Project Saline Water slilI locate the - 	I. 	 f.  
new ilcenLres and operationajise tile same at Tamnilnadu Agricultural 

Uni 'ers iy and Haryana Agricultural university, 1-! sar during the 8U Five 
Year Plan, lit paragraph 15 and 16 of the counter illr1davit it is stated that 

the i'espoitdeiit no.3 to 6 were initially appointed aller due selection. In 

paragraph 28 of the counter affidavit h ris,tuted that ICAR vide sanction 
beiir dated 5. Ii .29 has  conveyed The sanction of the Government ol' 

India for implementitig the ongoing All, India Coordinated Research 

Proect on Salt aflcted soils and use of Saline Water in agriculture 

durng the IX Five Year Plan period as before at all existing Research 

including the respondent College. As such the answering 

res onuents are entilled for their adjustment in die said Project or 

unoer ongoing All India Coordinated Research Project. Photocopy of 

the relevant extract of the sanction order is AlIiiexure-CA8 to (lie 

COU Uer affidavit. 

A Supplementary Counter Affidavit was flied on behalf of 

resp4ndent no.3 to 6 and we have perused the same. 

it is well settled that abolition of a post is a managenient function 

and n.employec cannot have anything to say in this matter vide K, 
Rajendran V State of T,nj/ Adu AIR 1982 SC 1107. In 1999 (2) 
SCC 3I7Rajenc/ra V. State of Rajostha li  the Supreme Court has held 

that an employee has no right to continue when the post is abolished. 

In 1997(2) LLJ 677 Joyac/san M.Sebastiu,, v. The Director 
General uiid o(/:ers the Supreme Court has held that on abolition of 
post, the holder of the post has no rie-11 to COntinUe on the post. 

Similarly, in Stute oj liinu,c/, al Prudes/s '. As/i uni Rumor 
19 6(1) 4CC 773 the Supcinç Court has observed that when ilie.Project 

S 

is completed and closed due to non-availability of funds, the employees 

ha e to go alongwitit the closed Project. The I I igh Court was not right in 

giving the direction to regularise thein or to continue them in other 

places. No vested right is created in temporary employment. Directions 

cainot be given to regulise their services in the absence of any existing 

vaancieg4ior can directions be given to create posts by the State to non-

existent estabi ishnient, 



RIC In / 9Y92 SCC 3/7 I?ujei:dra 
'. State oJ'I?ujiij,j,,, i lie S upl .el llc  CO  : un has hId (hat 

when the posts temporarily created for fulfilling the neds 
of a particular Project or a Scheme limited in its duration 

comes to frnd on accowit of the need for the Project itself having come to an jp  
either because the Project was fUlfilled or had to be abandoned 

hlly or paiaily for want of funds, the employer 
cannot be compelled y J a writ of mandamus to Continue employing such employees as have 

e1n dislodged because such adirectjfl Would amouiit io requisition for 
rtion of P ~sts though not required.by the employer and firnding such 

oft though the employer did not have the funds available for the 
Urpose. 

The Tribunal 
has observed in para 42 of its judiiient that the 1 IiOyeeS were sacked afier they had put in long years of service and 

i
lia

become overage for other elnploynherit and this has iithuman civil 
/cofeuences. In our opinion, the law is well settled by the judgments of 

1 thel Supreme Cot referred to above. Whc the is a conflict between 
Jia and equity it is the law which is to prevail, in accordaiic e with the La(in maxim 'dura hex sed lex,' which means, 'the law i hard but it is Ilie law.'  

Mely bcaus in some decisions the Supreme Court (lirccted 
reularizatio() of employees it does not amount to laying down any law vide AIR 22 S.C. 3088,Delj Administration V. Manollar Lal, A.I.R. 
19 7 5 S.C. I ? 87 Municipal  Comminee V. Hazara Singh etc. 

The rçspondents no. 3 to 6 were 
only pely temporary employees 

•an it is weJi seffled that tenipora 	ernploye have no right to the post. 
Th tejnaion  of services is not punitive and henCe it is valid. 

In view of the above disc 
 V'o rlthe impugned  order of tine 

unal aled 27.4.2001 cannot besujd aiAit is hvrcbv quashed. ?h' nv 	i/ 

• /4\. :- 	'( 

	 / 	(t 
	

.1 

TRUE Copy 

• ••, .pI Q'/tfp.• 

C) 

I 1 	, ! 1IIbd 



the water leading t4 the. 1.1 villages were prevented to run 

onscq9ently. they ae. put to great loss. In view o( these 
,.thin tia matter to 4egone into not by us but.by the High 

not inch9 	to exercis the jurisdiction under Article 16 of 

1  uon .or 	reason they are matters for tue High Court t b 

Counsel 1o1 the petitione!r undeakes to file the application  for  

0 	ings, it wQuld be open. to each industry affected .by' 	' 

~ 

pose 	the 	ie accordiig to exigency 
p ,5 ; 9cL QrØmgly dip.osd of. 	

I 

0, •  

Suprel$ec9urt Cases 73 	..; 

	

0 o ' 	 •.••0V 

	

.00 	

0 

RHP,THRQUPHTHESECRErARY 
LDEVEPM NT)TOThE0QVT.OF't 	

0 

.. 	 . . 

	 Appellant;  

VersuS 

r KUMR 	D OThERS 	
.. Respondents.. 

ivU Appeal o. 1538 of 1961 , decided on January 3, 1996 

Law — R gulariSUUOfl 	EtltlCrn 	to - D u 1ly.wAgC engaged 	
(ill, i4 

Lc Goverflm nt On mustCrTOtt basis in Central ScemC and paId out 	P 

)vide4bY t e Central Goerflmt - ScrviCCS of 
such dally.wagers 	0 

on cloEU 	f the schCme., 	such cLrc1ns 	ceS, held, the high.., 

aot g1t In iving directiOn to regulUrise theni or to conUflUe thfl in 

poarY 	Termlnati0fl — ContlflUa 	in servIce 	(Vara 4) 

9wed 	

H M/l5622/ -" ej 7—

ho apAFe1fl this caSC 
SeniOr AdyOCate (NateSh Kutnar Sharrn AdvOcute, 

wtth bun) for he 

Iant; 	I:. 	
0 	

0 

a sngh,Ad\b0ca1d1 for the RspoItdents 
• 	0 	 ORDER 

ave grnted 

bard counse oh both side 

tile 
facts ar that the restondent5 were engaged 

on datly wages on 

qIl baskS in pentral Schee and 
 were paid out of the funds provided 

nLral.00mmnt. It is .tuted that after the scheme was closed their 

ver dispensed with. Wl1en the respondefltS filcd 
the writ petitiOfl in 

Coud,
th High Court gave interim directiQIl dated 6-1-1993 and 

be e.engagCd lsewhere. Pursuflt to the 1fltCfil1 
reCttO 

.3.1993 of the Hit aCh3t p 1 h High Court tu c.W.P. 

the Judgmct and Ordcf dicU 

 

\\ 

/ 

: 
. 	

. 	 / 
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the writ pe ition caine 	k 	b 	t1.51d 	ti 	On 9-3- 1993. 	ihus this uppc. 	b) 

,:. 	special leuv 	 . 	. 
LLfl 	that 	hn 	thL 	III 	LU 	I 	LtlItif)lLitd 	tud 	cIOSLd 	dui 	Li) 	I) rn 

1. 4 	It 

-, I 
iS 

availabihty of 	[with 	oii 	ijCLL 	Lift L 11f)h)\ 	h t\L 	to go 	LiOfl r  

d 	t 
Dd)L1 I)) 

forest uc 
losed 	proj 	ct. 	The 	Hig 	Court 	\i'USIR)L 	tight 	it 	giving 	the 	etiLtn 

	

in 	other 	places. 	No 	vested 	right 	is 	. eater to 4 
regularise 	teem or to c 	ntinue 	them 

	

cm 	loyment. Directions cannot he given to regui:iri 
. Forests 

affecLtn created, in 	mporary 
in the ubse 	cc of any existing vacancies uqr can directions 	

• 
thetr servicçS reewtihh 

given to crate posts by 	e Stute Li) U noii-existCI" establishment. The Cuu 
The directions 	i old 	¶ inasmuch 

• 	.'' ...... ,: 	would adopt pragmatic uiproaeh in giving directions. 
md 	oitttnUiflg 	thm 	in 	pttL of 	non 	iii i 	itu) forLl 	Lii 

Forest 	C amount to creating of 

the work 	We ,tre of tilL 	untdi 	d VIL\V ili it the duections 	I) 	4 
The order of 	

IC 
of . 
High 	Court 	are 	absoIuieIS' 	iIkiiI 	rruiiiiig 	or 	uteri 	retice. 1C(1UO 

he a 
the High Court is set us i 	 C1  SCCtIOO 2 

5. The appeal is uliow;ed.IN o ett 

1(1/ 

(1996) 1 SilIneilte Court C:tses77 4 o iler  
othe 

BEFORE M . M 	PUCiIt it ANt) S LJi,VtA V. M ANOL tAlC, JJ.) 
Goi Apeil.ut 

UNION OF NDIA ANt) 

. 	
. 
 .. 

ICN1ATHOL1DAY RESORTS PVT. LF D, 
on JanuarY 9. 1996 

• - 	Cvil Appeal No. 3548 of 	9891 	4CCIUC4 

(otiSCrYUtb0h1) ,\ct, 	98t 	- S. 2— L)eiCSCFVUI100 of forest or u 	91 

only to State Gu 	. but 
Forest 

fores t land fr non.foreSt pttrpnse - S. 2 	1il)iiCut)ft nut 
bottier..ituthofhY' 	in 	S. 	2 	iitclud4 

• to 	Unioim TjrritOries 	:ts 	well 	- 	I 	1tiCSSiOII 
Union TerritorY obliged to obtain apprOVt 

C1iector 	Hence Cultectur of 

Central Got. 
before issuing order grutititig lease ofsite in reserved forest 

'S. 

• .. ... 

to cater needs of t))u 

to respondCt fr putting Of) snack har and rcstaurtltt 
nut been dune, (2olleCtOi 	directed to send t 

I. 	vsidng the 	orest - j'f 10 thaving 	 of 
IiapprOVed by Ihini, together 	vmtlm 	the objection of 	Conservator 

of the proposL . 	ppoS 
Fores, to 	entraI Govt. 	nttcr S. 2 nw (lie Rules - On receipt 

Cite Advisory Committee st up 
3 

1Centr 	Got. may, after o btaitling advise of 
suck 	orders 	thereon 	US 	wurraitted 	by 	the 	.fac 	4 

between Ute 	ic Tern to 
under .S. 	pass. 
cfrcuniSflS kee ping ii tii od itt 	t 	bait' oCe Ii 	to b' struck 

fiirSt 	and pd 	Lu 	prottotC 	1our'1t - the 	pI(. 
not 	mc 

to 	protect 	ènvirOImm1iL 	,tlitl 	1)tCS' 	
' 	S  1.

- 	Env.ironflie9t - PrOtCCiOt? of --- 	fu'it 	sit 
Rut 	: Conse 

• Appeal diSOSCd of 	
' 

11 

._' - • 	 ,. 	 • AdVOCaLCS who appealed 	ti il1is c; 
W.S.A. Qadri and Ms A. Subh:tstiui. .-\dvtitiL5 	Ru 	lie Aitu:)iaIttS ,  

	

Aitvoetc, 	with 	tin)) 	t 	( • 
• 	. 	. 	- I 

yogestiwurPrasud. Seniom 	c.ctc 	Rctmia (ju1it, 1980. 

Respone1it. aOITttfl 
a 	Term iii . 

jter .. 
- 	1 	• 

• 	t 	From the Judgment 	Q4. J:,tcd 25)- 1)5') ur tti 	tinily Ith (:ourm in W.P 	o OVti 

1989 

— - - 	— -- 	— C 
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•c 	r4& 	:4. samuel's  
/Oo Joiz vargt'csc' 

RsarC 	cit, 
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Crops 
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c:cIten 	 a 3aiU by 	hu 

g ik: 	cQ..r;; .. 

i )hQ 	our 	. I 	: 	•JiJ z 

tJ 	DajtL:1t 0i ? :icUiUr.? ddteosed o t.hc 

2 199 co 	inin a copy O Lh 

roJct. propo.L 	It 	 LhcL he to.a1 drnount ob1dLd 

t'.h Unit,Lj S Department c 4  Açjric 	ire or 	pojc-ac 

	

:LI LQxc:i 1362 OC' InUian upecs during 	rIo':I 

c; co exäeeci 	(3) yer3 	In the1P rojoct cpO'c 	It .i'3 

that th 	u (rio of thi p OjCt 	re 

It i 	uxthcr 	xcied thit. this cherr cannot bc 
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Of Sub scion 	and Sub-seclon 2A or ti c S€otion 	of 	IrdL.strj3I 

DKpYQs 	Act, 	1047 	has 	referred 	ts 	dputo 	vde 	Ordor 	No 	L- 	/ 
.L 	LR(DU) 	oteo 	2707 iC3, 	for 	aju0cwion 	on 	i 

5-.- 	-r•r 

__...- 
lot 

- 	.1-f 
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TilE SCHEDULE 

	

;Eo; cl tEc 	lia5umeni of CeiLrai 
Plantation Cus 1escarcli nsLitute (Indian Council of 
iriCulturi .tscarch), Kasefgod, Kemala in not 
c.onsideiiii I lie c se ui Si'. ii c'inbei' i'r' 
reinstatonu,nt. and t'c: Ia: o1loy1:unL on thu pica that. 
ho is ovoian;er iS lciai 5' us tEcd? If not, Lu what relief 
tflo Said \vw'l:.luan is cnt.iLJact'?" 

2,I party workman was working with the Management. He was not 

reinstated and was not taken as Regular Employee and therefore Industrial 

Deute is raised. 

Parties appoa:s. 	 i:;d cociiiur rcspac:veiy 

The CQSG Of t U \vr emun in' 5rif ccii be nar rated as under: 

1 party was appekrtcd as Climber on consolidated pay of Rs. 1100.00 per 

month frdm 24.05,1992 at CPCRI SEED FARM at Kidu, Dakshina Kannada. He 

has been continuous'v.'or king as a Climber. There ware no complaints 

against him. He was tsi nnsnii by an o 5cr dated 25.02, 54 'iihch is net 

cocre.':. 	Some otl'a 7 c piaya-es n'e. 	cEo termra ic-S. 	II is his iurthr 

grievance that subseouentiy except him al other employees service whose 

services were' terminated along with him were ic-appointed and they ore 

workin.t. I party t'as been sttenciirg the Rugionor Station and requesting for 

reinen;: .mont but- he was us 	10 wait and uhrnatcly he has not been 

reinr - n. ted, He was pc scrcd uy [ho un ployixiont exchange and the 

Mana:ament ppointe5 thu "cukmc; as Cknb: "h efiac: 1roni,2.03.1 02. 

tis I.... rur3c case Inn: \''ha tat niec I.E ciatc y cu:ro;'nonzs t ndus 01 

D[p'ws Act 1947 are ncr complied wuth. I party for these reasons and some 

other ra' on has poye e pass award in 'is favour. 

- --':" ir'' '•" 	' 

1. 
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epoicant is 16 0 196b he has cosed the age ii it of LO years and ho is 

• 	 oIibIe Ic 	 p') 

9. 	It is further scid 	 cm 	1 	ccc 	ut 	cc ce 	t c 

ndustna! 	.puta Act. Mc:tu cnen ir thcca eascns and somu olher easons 

has pi'ayed to reject the reference. 

• 10. 	It in sacm from the records that the Manaciernent examined one witness 

MW l and closed.the case. On beislf of Manartement number ci documents 

were mairod 

I . 	A.inst this, the svkntn :Ldu:Jcv;t as Uddywo and he was closs• 

examined 

•1i'uiN •m 

12. 	I heve hoard both the counsels at length. I have carefully perused the 

I. ,. 

\. . 

X. 

records. 1 W - a read the ovid cnce and also nonsidicred the clechdonc relied by 

tl;c 	3fln : c; oPt. 

11 	Acc.urding to the evaicnoc of MV! 1v.'orkmcin was appointed under a 

scheme and it WtIS puteiy tcnpore:y appOflhTlcflt. i - ia also sd that on the 

e<piry of the scheme auioniatictly SCIVICOS ci the 1 party came to an end. Ex 

IN51 is the aupointment order of the worKman. It is an established fact that the 

appointment of the workman was under a schme namely Production of 

OUreticoily saporior high yfthdinj plAng mate isis of 01 acenut of CPCRI. 

According to the appointment order Ex M- the eppointmnsnt was temporay for 

a period of one year till the termination ci tho abce-reoi ed scheme. 'Cihh 

this, it is uieaç that the appointment was under a pardeular scheme for  a 

specific pof1odand therefore there is no mont in the arguments of the learned 

coLmasi appy ring for the workman that die workman has worked continuously ,  

(.1 •• • 
. 	-- 
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As . 	.nst 	riu,•  tin on. 	.n :. 	nt i bnci is us uidcr: 

it is the case of the Management tam Curitrni Plantation Ci ops 1:es0arcfl 

iristitut '-CFiCPl) is an astitction iurcdoriing under Indian Council of 

A:culturel 	eso:rch (ICAP). a P itred Scociety under the Societies 

RegistraUot Act I 63 and u;, nanced t; the Government or Incia, Ministry 01 

Agriculture, conducting research on Plantation Crops. Regarding Is functioning 

details are 

t3. 	1 	tao  1,110  iurther nasa ci •t C ;.•mgoineli U id 	workman woo 

an 	 1er"dho 	 Prud 1 ol Ot çend' LdII SUPC liar 

h;h iOidif'.J Uorihng Ill erais Cf,iiCCLiflUt and thea )pOmlIlfCit was 	U(Ci 

tcnporcny. 	I .......at; ap 	t.e51 	evnlcfli c,ciuifgO u:oSJ will •1 

others. fti5 .01k naii Md a .. c 	1 	 tnt n:lm:n1 ef the parird 01 

scheme. Ca; aqtentlY upon 	.nA' ar thu u10 .rad somo the seivienc of 

wOiKmOfl came to an O;lO. 	h;s \1'CO as pr the terals and conuituflS 01 ua 

• appontmc.nr order itseil. It a the turthur case 01 the Management that some 

• OUiOS WOl 	OguSilY appeintLaf oxcopt thu vo:mi:ln. I hey 'Vole appomcd 
a 

considering their experience and they were erIier sponsored by the 

Employment exchange and they were ciied as fresh nominees and were 

selected under Group 'D' regular posts of Cl;mbercLmi:Zd001 ri i99. it the 

further caso Ci 
the Monegome;;t mat uer a aps of 4 ycai and U ii oriths of 

the tecminirhofl of the said ad-hoc scheme, 1110 worKman represented the 

n3iito 1.0. on 2B.1O.193 to give h;n..regular appointment. But as per the 

- 	 .-. 
,10d[utrnCflL 	oplicaL'e t o  Li 0 Cove IrrnL 	n'p 	nd omi0cO5 

f (- 	• 	' \" up 

of ii 
	ustil 	ti 	rge 	I I 	r 	a 	 1 	Lg'J 	 st o C a 

D 	25 wi 	LI 	 26 , C 	LI bi Ii 0 
' 	
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for more than 240 d,'o 	Ci he is dao 	o to be in 0 erv i ce and 	'c 
has not CQI 'plicd with thc 	ova ois 0 25 (F) a ño tiU ustrjI Diputu i\ I 
the termtn., 'on is bad 

14. 	
Ftorn the material before us and from the records, it is clear that it is 

not 
a .caso of L mination. I poNy vvo kman in his C 10 SSCX5fl1Ifl3 lion has said that 
o acceptej ne terms ar;: COfl0t 	c Ex 4-i und reported for duty. He also 

odmits that 10 was appci:t 	under a Ocliome and 	:femo\ed alter the 
Completion of the scheme. 

/ 	 •.'•,, 5 	The Icarned COUflS 	pperih'or te MLn geunt hcs relied cn the 

Jiovvina decisions• 

AIR 199:. s, 1355 

WA. No. 456/2000dstec' July 1 C, 2000 0 

WA. No. 1210 of i99ldatecj 19th March, 1998 

mind the p ncips hoLi in ' .. No. 466/2000 dated JUly '10, 
I am of ho 0Oinio thot the 	 ioi1:m 	0 not rre onmun t at 

u, 
 

The next contention -I tho \'0c,- 	per vV 1 is that subsoquently 
50, ;IC Other V. 

Jmen were reuiarly Lppo;n4ed but by the time, I paNy, 

w::dmpn c0rc:.ched tho monaoetn', he waS ov -  aod. Workman has 

ac nited in h i s oross - exafinatior, that he gave reP tion in wnting in 

Cctu5er 1 	. 	so admicJ at 	O1br 1993 he was over aged. 
sava that hiscaao he was not oc::JaiOd,-le , 	that ni cso no v.'as not 

'- 
I 	 40 	via a 	Lr'ud 	o arc ed bv 	e cornea 0LJI ool 

. 	----.-. 
..'.... " S .  ' 

4 	 r 	i098 J 'Imnr ,:JC the ''\ 
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WCS nu: re' ur 'r:15 a:;d n that time he was not over  

	

icc 	 r 	i'rj! in  
th3 v. 	 n hir.s - 	. ri. 	ri thu, 	

•' 

• 	roprec,fatjon By th:t time ha 	c' 	ajed and the Managomor Ccd 
recruit him as iec Uir emPAY 1 0 us per r,es, 

17. 	It is cear from the rccc rds th 	the v,orkmn waa appoinoj ufide- 

	

particui:r cieme 	.:cv 	ftr 'the cc; ptiou c th sh 
he COU . no 	be 	 ea h ccuse by the ti:iic 	i':... 
apphca 	i hc was ovor 

M O OR 	 n,' Let co;deL LCn t 
material efor 	me ohr am 	 16hft1H' 	that there is 	no 	'n 	it 	ii 
02 	IC CO U 
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GflAAHAT I BNa-r: 

tigiaL ppUcat ion 	 j O 

a) Name of the Applicant — , a• 

b) Rospondants:.-Uni°fl of India & Ors. 
c No. of Applisant(S) 

Is the applicat4ion is the proper fom 

Whether name & description and address of the all the papers boen 

furnished in cause tit12 	Yes / N6. 
Has the application been duly s,ied and verified - 

;.- Have the .opies duly sinned : Yes 	0. 

6. Have sufficient number of copies of the application been filed  

7. 7  Whether all the annoxure rtbe .e tpleaded :- 

Whether ftbAbh tMan3lation  of ducOmoflts in the Lan' 'u3go 

-s the application is in time 

10, *sthe Vokatlatflama/tm0 of appoarnce /Authorisatiofl is ried:YI? 

11 0  Is the application by IPBD/for Rs.53$?3 
Has the application is rnaitanable : Y:s

tod 
 0. 

Has the Impugned order original duly 	b4efl 1led  

14. 1  Hs the legible copies of the annexurea duly attested filedYy. 

Has the Index of the ducoTnents been filed allvail3ble :..YaIN' 
Has the re.iired number of envoloped bearing full addreSS of the 

rospondants been filed.'Ye5/Je 
Has the declatatiofl as rou,i 	by item 17 of the form:YeS 

180 iwhether the relief sough for arises out of the Single Yes/-N 

Whether interim relief is prayed for : 

Is çasC of dondonation of deloy is filed 
j('it 5uppoted 

.hether this Case ean Ile hea'd 	Single 

22.' Any other pointd - 
23. ResUlt of the Scrutiny with jni.tial of thperUtiflY clerk; 

)- 	Lfr 	 C1L 

S 

S 	DEIUTY!GIST 
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No 	 Date.. 

Received from ...... with 

Letter No ....... 	. dated ....................... 20........... 

thesum of 	 ........................................................... 

Ricash/byIPO on account 

. 	. 	tk. .... in payment of.................................................... 

Signature 

. . 

	 Cashier ( 



H: 
entre 	dmjni$t1at 	L 

Lrl) 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMIN1S1tRWNtL, 

GUWAHATIBENCH::.:::GUWAH* 

(An Application Under Section 19 Of The Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.53 OF 2006 

BETWEEN 

Shri Sonabar Das & Others 
Applicants 

-Versus- 

The Union of India & Others 

Respondents 

INDEX 

SI No. Anuexure Particulars Page No. 
1 ... Application Ito 12 
2 ... Verification 13 
3 Annexure-A Photocopies of some of the Office Memorandum i & Al No. F No.-I(39)t2001-Esstt. Dated 274)9-2001. 

4 Annexure-B Photocopies of some of Office Memorandum F 
& BI No.1(39)12001-Esstt. Dated 06-12-2001. 

5 .  Annexure-C Photocopy 	of the 	0111cc Memorandums F 
No.1(39)12001 -Esti Dated 07-02-2001. 2 ( 

6 Annexure-D Photocopy 	of 	Representation 	filed 	by 	the 
Applicants before the Respondents. 

7 Annexure-E . Photocopy of order dated 22.08.2005 passed in 
Original Application No.308 of 2004 passed by ChzT 
This Hoif ble Tribunal  

Annexure-F Photocopy of 0111cc Order F.No.308!2004-Contl. 
dated 19.12.2005  

9 	. Annexure-FI Photocopy of Circular dated 10.05.2004 issued by 
the Government ofincha, Ministry of Labour.  

9 Annexure-G Photocopies 	of some 	of Roster 	Duties 	of 
& 01 AppJicants for Day and Night Watch and Ward 3 

Duty. 

Date: 	/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATiVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH ::::::: GUWAHATI 

(An Application Under Section 19 Of The Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 2006 

BETWEEN 

Applicants 
-Versus- 

The Union of India & Others 

Respondents 
LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS: 

Annexure-A to Al are the photocopies of some of the Office 
Memorandum No. F No.4(39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 27-09-
2001. 
Annexure-B to B1 are the photocopies of some of Office 
Mcmoranduin F No.l39/2001-Esstt. Dated 06-12-2001. 

Annexure-C is the photocopy of the Office Memorandums F 
No.1(39)/2001 -Estt. Dated 07-02-2001. 

Armexure-D is the photocopy of Representation filed by the 
Applicants before the Respondents. 

Annexurc-E is the photocopy of order dated 22.08.2005 
passed in Original Application No.308 of 2004 passed by 
this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Annexure-F is the photocopy of Office Order 
F.No.308/2004-Confl. dated 19.12.2005 
Annexure-Fi is the photocopy of Circular dated 10.05.2004 
issued by the Government of India, Ministiy of Labour. 

0 
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A 

Annexure-G and (ii are the photocopies of some of Roster 
Duties of Applicants for Day and Night Watch and Ward 
Duty. 

This application is made agauist the Office Order F. No 
308/2004-Confi. dated 19.12.2005, by which the representation of 
the applicants was rejected by the Respondents for fixation of 
appropriate daily wages of skilled labour as fixed by the 
Government of India. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

That the Hon'ble may be pleased to direct the Respondents 
to pay the applicants the ininiinuni rate of daily,  wages of Skilled 
Labour as per Govenuneni: of India, Ministry of Labour Circniar 
No, G/R.93(1)/96-CotLS.Jl dated 10 May,  2004 from the dale of 
their engagement as Skilled Labour under the Rcspondcnts. 

To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the Applicant 
may be entitled and as may be deem fit and proper by the Hon'blc 
Tribunal. 

To pay the cost of the application. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending final decision of this application the Applicant 
seeks issue of the interim order from the Hon'ble Tribunal: 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the 
Respondents to pay the applicants the minimum rate of daily wages 
of Skilled Labour as per Government of India, Ministry of Labour 
Circular No, G/L93(1)196-Cor,LS.11 dated 10 May, 2004 till final 
disposal of this Original Application.. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
CUWARATI BENCH:::::::: GUWAHATI. 

1. 

(An Application Under Section 19 of The Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) 

ORIGJNAL APPLICATION NO. 	3 OF 2006. 

BETWEEN 

Shri Sonabar Das 
Sto Bipin Chandra Das 
VIII. & P.O,-Azara (Koolpara) 
District-Kanirup, 

Shri Kan Das, 
C/oShriHirenDas 
Kabikuchi 
P.O. -Azara, 
District-Kamrup (Assam) 
Pm-78 10 17. 

Md. Farid Au 
S/o Md. Khariat All, 
Vili.-Lower Mizapur, 
P.O. -Azani, 
Dislrict-Kamxup, Assam, 
Pin-781017, 

Shri Jiten Chandra. Das, 
Viii.- Maiia, 
P.0.-Azara 
Dist.-Kamrup, 
Guwahali-17. 

Md. Nizam All, 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, 
District - Kanmip, Guwabali-17. 

Shri Bishnu Ram Medhi, 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, 
District-Kamxup, 
Guwahati-1 7. 

Shri Brajen Sarmah, 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, 
District-Kamrup, 
Guwahati-1 7. 
Shri Nagendra Medhi 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, 
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District-Kamrup, 
Guwahati-17. 

9) Shri Bipul Banub 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, 
District-Kamrup, 

• Guwahali-17. 

10) Shri Shushil Kalita, 
Vii. & P.0.-AzaUL (Kalitapan) 
District-Kanuup, 
Gu*ahaii-17. 

11) Shri Tuku Baishya, 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, 
District-Kamrup, 
Guwhati-17. 

12) Shri Tapan Baishya, 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, 
District-Kanirup, 
Guwahati-17. 

Shri Ranjit Ch. Das, 
S/o Late Kesbab Ch. Das, 
Viii.- Mirzapur, (Medhipara) 
P.O. -Azara, 
Dislrict-Kanuup, 
Guwahati-17. 

ShriBijoy Ch. Das, 
C/o Chandradhar Das, 
Village-Mirzapur, 
P.0.-Azara, 
District - Kamiup, 
Guwahati- 17. 

Shri Diganta Medhi 
Viii. & P.0.-Azara, (Medhipara) 
District-Kamrup, 
Guwahaii-17. 

Applicants 

- VERSUS- 

Union of India represented 
by the Secretary to the 
Government of India, Ministiy 
of Agriculture, New Delhi. 

The Director General. 
Indian Council of Agricultural 

1p 
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Research Krishi Bhawan, New 
Delhi. 

The Secretary. 
Indian Council of Agricultural 
Research Krisbi Bhawan, 
New Delhi. 

The Director, 
Central 	Plantation 	Crops 
Research, 	Institute 	Indian 
Council 	of 	Agricultural 
Research, Kasaragod-671124, 
Kerala. 

	

5, 	Tl Director, Central Plantation 
Crops Research Institute, (RC) 
(Indian Council of Agricultural 
Research) Kabikuchi, Guwbati-
781017. 

	

6. 	The Co-Principal Investigator, 
Mini Mission-i, 
Central 	Plantation 	Cropa 
Research Institute, (RC) (Indian 
Council of Agricultural 
Research) Kahikuchi, Guwhati 
781017. 

Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 
APPLICATION IS MADE: 

• This application is made against the Office Order F. No. 
308/2004-Confi. dated 19.12.2005, by which the representation of 
the applicants was rejected by the Respondents for fixation of 
appropriate daily wages of skilled labour as fixed by the 
Government of India. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicants declare that the subject matter of the instant 
application is within the jwisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 
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3. LIMITATION: 

The Applicants further declare that the subject matter of the 

instant application is within the limitation period prescribed under 

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

	

4. 	FACTS OF THE CASE: 

Facts of the case, in brief are given below: 

4.1) That the Applicants are citizen of India and as such they are 

entitled to all the rights and privileges guaranteed under the 

Constitution of india. 

4.2) That your Applicants beg to state that they are all Local - 

Unemployed Educated Youtk The Applicant No.1, 2, 4, 6, ii, 12 

and 13 are belongs to Schedule Caste and other backward 

4.3) That your Applicants beg to state that as the grievances and 

relief prayed in this application are commQn, therefore, they pray 

for grant of pennission under Section 4 (5) (a) of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) rules. 1987 to move this 

application jointly. 

	

• 	4.4) That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.5 

vide his Memorandum No.F No.-1(39)/2001-Esstt dated 27-09-

2001 call the Applicants for their interview for temporaly post of 

Skill Labour under the Respondent No.6 at the Consolidated pay 

amount of Rs.1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred) only 

p.m. under Mini Mission-I. The Applicants names were sponsored 

by the Employment Officer, Employment Exchange, Guwahati-3. 
Accordingly they appeared in the said interview and appointed as 

Skilled Labour by the Respondents vide Office Memorandum F 

No.! (39)12001-Estt. Dated 06-12-2001. The offr of engagement 

made by the Respondents expires on 3 Ist  March 2002 and after that 

AL~- 	, 
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the Respondents without renewing the said offer of engagement 
engaging the Applicants continuously without any notice. As the 
Respondents have not terminated Applicants service on 31' March 
2002, the Applicants also presuming that their engagement will be 
regularized by the Respondents and they did not tried for any other 
jobs. Now all the Applicants are over aged for Government, Semi 
Govenunent or Private jobs. The Applicants are still working since 
14-12-2001 vide Office Order F No.1(39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 07-02-
2001. 

Annexure-A to Al are the photocopies of some of the  Office 
Memorandum No. F No.-1 (39)1200 1 -Essu. Dated 27-09-
2001. - 

Annexure-B to Bi are the photocopies of some of Office 
Memorandwn F No.1(39)/2001 -Esstt. Dated 06-12-2001. 

Annexure-C is the photocopy of the Office Memorandums F 
No. 1(39)/2001-Estt. Dated 07-02-2001. 

4.5) That your Applicants beg to state that being aggrieved by 
the action of the Respondents for non-regularization and non-
payment of equal pay for equal work they have approached this 
Hon'ble Tribunal by filing Original Application No.236 of 2003. 
The Hon'ble Tribunal admitted the said Original Application and 
was pleased to pass an interim order by protecting the interest of 
the Applicants. The said case was came up for hearing on 29-09-
2004. During the course of hearing the Applicants seek permission 
from the Hon'ble Tribunal to withdraw the  said Oriizinal 
Application No.236 of 2003 to enable them to file representation 
before the Respondents for regularization of their service. The 
Hon'ble Tribunal granted the permission. Accordingly the said case 
was dismissed on withdrawn. After that the Applicants 
immediately filed a Representation before the Respondents praying 
for regularization of their service and also for payment of 
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appropriate pay scale of Skilled Labour. They also prayed in their 
Representation that the Respondents may pass an appropriate order 
within a reasonable time preferably within two months. But the 
Respondents did not dispose the said representation of the 
Applicants in time. Being aggrieved by this the applicants filed 
another Original Application No.308 of 2004 before this Hon'ble 
Tribunal for seeking justice in this matter. This Tribunal heard the 
said Original Application No.308 of 2004 on 22.082004 and was 
pleased to dispose the said Original Application by directing the 4th 

Respondent i.e. the Director, Ceniral Plantation Crop Research 
Institute, Indian. Council of Agricultural Research, Kasaragod, 
Kerala to consider the Representation submitted by the applicant 
and passed appropriate orders in accordance with law and the 
relevant government orders within a period of four months from 
the date of receipt of order. The interim order passed on 29.11.2004 
will continue in force till orders are passed on the representation as 
directed. 

Annexure-D is the photocopy of Representation filed by the 
Applicants before the Respondents. 

Annexure-E is the photocopy of order dated 22.08.2005 
passed in Original Application No.308 of 2004 passed by 
this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

I / f.6) That your applicants beg to state that the Respondent No.4 
I / /vide its Office Order F. No.308/2004-Confi. dated 19.12.2005 

/1 disposed the representation of the applicants by giving some flimsy 
/ grounds and rejected the demand of the applicant for their service 

regularization with pay scale etc. Most interestingly the 
Respondents in their rejection office order dated 19.12.2005 
deliberately and intentionally avoided in giving authentic and 
proper reply about the facts of minimum fixation of wages payable 
to a Skilled Labour by the Government of India, Ministiy of 
Labour. The Government of India Ministiy of Labour Office of 
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the Regional Labour Commissioner (Central), Rajgarh Road. 
Chandmari has issued a circular vide No.GIR.93(l)196-Cor.L.S.11 
dated lO  May 2004 by which minimum wages of the Skilled 
Labour in Agriculture sector, Central sphere is fixed @114.59 per 
day at Guwahati city including places within a distance of 15 Km. 
front the periphery of Municipality corporation. As such the 
minimum wages to be paid to a Skilled Labour per month in 
Agriculture sector at Guwahati city including places within a 
distance of 15 Km. from the periphery of Municipality corporation 
is Rs.3435/-. But the respondents have deprived the applicant from 
their legitimate wages by paying only Rs.1500/- per month which 

is gross violation of Fundamental Rights guaranteed under the 
Constitution of India. Hence finding no other alternative the 
applicants are again compelled to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal 
for seeking justice in this matter. 

Annexwc-F is the photocopy of Office Other F.N6308/2004-Confl. 
dated 19.12.2005 

Annexure-Fi is the photocopy of Cireular dated 10.052004 issued by 
the Government of India, Ministiy of Labour. 

4.7) That your Applicants beg to state that they are entrusted 
with the work of Agricultural Skilled Labour Field Duty. The 
Applicants are looking after 90 (Ninety) Bighas Agricultural Land 
under Central Plantation Crops Research Institute, Research Center 
Kahikuchi Azara, Guwahti-17. The said Agriculture Land 
Cultivated Coconut trees, Betel-nut trees, 	Cashew-nut 	trees, 
Peppers and verities of Vegetables etc. The said food and 
vegetables products are use for research work and also for selling it 
to the local public by the Respondents. Apart from normal work of 
Agriculture Skilled Labour the Applicants are also entrusted to 
work as Day and Night Watch and Ward duty at Central Plantation 
Crops Research Institution (RC) Kahikuchi, Guwahati-17. 

Annexure-G and Gi are the photocopies of some of Roster Duties 
of Applicants for Day and Night Watch and Ward Duty. 
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48) That your Applicant begs to state that they are entitled for 

some privilege which the regular employees are enjoying. In the 
instant case the Applicants are subjected to hostile discrimination. 
India is a socialist republic; it implies the existence of certain 
important obligations, which the state has to discharge. The right 
to work, the right of every one to just and favourable remuneration 
assuring a decent living for himself and his family, the right of 

every one without discrimination of any kind to equal pay for equal 

work, the right of rest, leisure, reasonable limitation of working 
hours and periodic holid ys with pay,  the right to security of works 
are some of the rights which have to be ensured by appropriate 
Legislative and Executive measure. 

4.9) That your Applicant submits that the Hon'ble Supreme 
Court in Daily rated casual labour employed P & T. Department 
through Bharatiya DAK TAR MAZDOOR MANCII —Vs- Union 
of India and another (1988 (1) S.C.C. 122) held that Government 
cannot take advantage of its dominant position and further held that 
Daily rated casual labourers are entitled to mininuim pay in the pay 
scale of the regular workers plus D,A. 

4.10) That your Applicants beg to state that the Respondents are 
exploiting the man power of the Applicants by giving them a very 
lower fixed pay of Rs. 1500/-p.m. which is illegal, arbitrary and non 
sustainable in the eye of law. The Central Govermuent being a 
model employer cannot deprive the Applicants from their 
legitimate pay of a. Skilled Labour. The Applicants are drawing a 
fixed pay, which is also lower than unskilled labour working under 

• any Government, Semi-govennnent or Private Organization. They 
have been illegally deprived from the minimum wages fixed by the 
Government of India. Ministry of Labour. Moreover jobs of the 
Applicants are permanent in nature and the Respondents needs the 
works of the Applicants for smooth running of the Central 
Plantation Corps Research Institute, Kahikuchi, Guwahati. 
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4,11) That your Applicants beg to state that they are being a poor 
persons and they are working under the Respondents veiy sincerely 
without any blemish in their services. They are entitled for 
minimum wages, payable to a skilled labour under Agriculture 
sector. Hence, the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to protect the 
interest of the Applicants by giving a direction to the Respondenl 
to pay the mumum wages immediately to the applicants as per 
Government of India Circular in this regard. 

4,12) That your Applicants beg to state that the action of the 
Respondents is illegal, mala fide with a motive behind. 

4.13) That your Applicants beg to state that the Respondents have 
violated the fundamental rights guaranteed under the Constitution 
of India. 

4.14) That your Applicants beg to state that the Respondents have 
acted in an arbitramy manner, by which the applicants are deprived 
from their appropriate daily wages. 

4.15) That your Applicants demand justice and the same has been 
denied. 

4.16) That this application is filed bona fide and for the interest of 
justice. 

The Applicants craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal 
advance further grounds the time of bearing of this instant 
application. 

5) GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

5.1) For that due to the above reasons narrated in detail the 
action of the Respondents is in prima facie illegal, nialafide, 
arbitraiy and without jurisdiction. 
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5.2) For thai the actions of the Respondents are tuala fide, illegal 
and with a motive behint 

5.3) For thai the Central Government being a model employer 
cannot be allowed to adopt a different treatment as regard payment 
of wages to the Applicants. 

5.4) For that, the Respondents have violated the Article 14,16 & 
21 of the Constitution of India. 

5.5) For that, the Respondents have deprived the Applicants from 
their minimum daily wages as per Government of India Circular. 

5.6) For that, the Applicants are legally entitled to the payment 
of daily wages for Skilled Labour as per Government of India 
Circular issued by the Ministiy of Labour. 

5.7) For that, in the appointment letter of the appointment it has 
been specifically mentioned that they were appointed as Skilled 

Labour. As such the Respondents cannot deny the benefits of 
payment of Skilled Labour to the Applicants. 

5.8) For that, in any view of the matter the action of the 
Respondents are not sustainable in the eye of law as well as in fact 
of the case. 

The Applicants crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal 
advance further grounds the time of hearing of this instant 
application. 

6) DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy 
available to the Applicants except the invoking the jurisdiction of 
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this Hon'ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunal Act, 1985. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN 
ANY OTHER COURT: 

That the Applicants further declares that he has not filed any 
application, writ petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of 
the instant application before any other court, authority, nor any 
such application, Writ Petition of suit is pending before any of 
theuL 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOL 

Under the facts and circumstances 
stated above the Applicants most respectfully 

prayed that Your Lordship may be pleased to 
admit this application, call for the records of 
the case, issue notices to the Respondents as to 
why the relief and relieves sought for the 
Applicants may not be granted and after 
hearing the parties may be pleased to direct the 
Respondents to give the following relieves. 

8l) That the Hon'ble, may be pleased to direct the 
Respondents to pay the applicants the minimum rate of daily 
wages of Skilled Labour as per Government of India, 
Ministry of Labour Circular No, G1R.93( 1)/96-Cot LS.11 
dated 10 May, 2004 from the date of their engagement as 
SllàdTui wider the Respondents. 

82) To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the 
Applicant may be entitled and as may be deem fit and 
proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

'I 



8.3) To pay the cost of the application. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending final decision of this application the Applicant 
seeks issue of the interim order from the Hon'ble Tribunal: 

9.1) That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct 
the Respondents to pay the applicants the minimum rate of 
daily wages of Skilled Labour as per Government of India, 
Ministiy of Labour Circular No. G/1L93(1)I%-Cor.LS.11 
dated 10 May, 2004 till final disposal of this Original 
Application. 

Application is filed through Advocate. 

Particulars of LP.O.: 

I.P.O. No,  

Date of Issue: 	C) 

Issued from : < 
Payable at 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

Verification... 
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-VERIFICATLON 

 

- 

I, Shri Sonabar Das, Son of Bipm Chandra Das, Viii P.O 

Azara, (Kootpara), District-Kamrup, Guwahati-17 I am the Applicant 
t 	 -3 	 -  

.LU. .1 UI U1¼ .UIIWU 	 U1U 	)U.ifl x a&i - 	U iZ/44 	UUIL 

AppIianb to sign this Verification and do hereby solemnly verilr the 

statements made in acóoinpanying application andin paragraph nos. 
4'' 	 .. 	-- 	 ....... 	..* 

r 
/ , ' 	

U iI 	i) 	 iIJ1UV 	 ULV 	flLi4'v ii. 

paragraph 	 nos, 
are being matters of records are true to my information derived there 

C .-
ILVI.0 LiI,U i 	 U)Vi6, UU.. .ULU ULV Uii. ilL 	 .) 

to my legal advice and rests are my humble submissions before this 
flon'bleTiIbunaL I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this Verification on this the"day of 
2006 at Guwáhati. 

' 

3 
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(ENi'IA . ri 4iN'Tti'i(}N (ik(.)i'S RI 1A I( ! .1 I NSIIII 11 ; 
(1,uI/tn, (fd'niucIF of i4g1 .,('uh1I1laI Re.,ru.reI, ) 

f'est':rch (2en re, in.hHi,el,-781 (P I 7 Cmy:111:16,  

F.No. 1(39)12001 Estt. 	. 	 D(d 2iU9 2fl() 

	

aE1isnANDuM 	. 

Shri 	$rtnhrtr Ch.fll'lf1 
name hF)S l)(f'fl sponsoiecl by, ,fl 	Eniptoyn'ient 011icer, rtitir,,n 
Pub•Sarania Mandap Road, Chandr1narl, :Guw?ilaU-3 for a temporary post (!'kk:( I 
La! )otir' (fot U e per loci tipto 3 i -03 -2012) at a concolklite I a i nor n1 of R I Y fl/ 
pm under an acHioc scheme ehiittdj o 'MItii Miscon I" Is hcroby curLt'ci 1t 
pesent himself for an, Inte e, t CPtRI . Researth Ceritre, F1 1 ikU(.hi, 
Guwahati-17 on 1O10-2Oó1(WD.NESDAy) a 10.00 am 

He should hr log with 111111AIle following document S fl Ut i( 1 I 

I) Ceitiflcate in proof of date of birth and e(IIcaiional qi tahilicaliot i. 
ii) CerUicte in 1)1001 expsimi, II av 

Ui) Caste certiflcate Issued by, the competent authiotity(r sc,sr,onc 

No TA or oti er ahIowance will be paid for II n jotir irey in (.onner br 
the interview. 	. 	• 	 . 

( ..K t 	/ 
ui 	ai 	;l 

	

I 	 fiiqi 

flr:t 	3rl' 	t' Ch 	Drlr. * 
B1 p1 	.......; 	• 	1Y 	............................. 

. .Vii. 	 • 
Ghn!t1L7 

(I' 	I 	 hi i 	,Thdd 1h11ir ,);Itii I\SI 	hilill( tI!IlfflhI  

i 	 iiiiljikii \jiIviIivi ,\ 	i:ii 	*. 	I. 

I' 
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I .  

(IN'I'Ii I I'I ,,Ni','Fi()iN(I4( )ISI1 	I((1I I NS1' FF1 J'J'1 
(Indian (..'ml;hiI o/Agi'ieiiIiiiraI I?t',seurcls. ) . 

• 	 iesea.cIi (etit re, kliikuclii-78 I 0117, ( i,walia(i, Assi 

3 

t,No. 1(39)12001 CsU. 	. 	. 	 Dated 27-09:2001 

IQIANPiJ 	 . 

Shil 	, 	L..'r 	1 	 . 	. 	 whose 	: 
name has I een spotlsole(l by.. hi Linployn ici ,t (.)(ficer, Employment Exbhinqe, 	: 

Ptib-Sarania Mandap Road, Chandmari,. Guwahati-3 for a temporary 1)051 o1 1 'Skilled 
L.abour' (for the period upto.3 1-03-2002) tit i consolidated amount of Rs. 1.500/- 
pm under an adhoc scheme entitled to "MhiI Mission I" . Is hereby (lirecteci to 

• present himself for an Interview at CPCIU Research Centre, Kahikuchi, 
Guwahati-17 on 11-10-2001(TFIURSDAY) at 10.00 am 

He si oukI bring with hhn the following documents in original 

I) Certificate in pi'oof of date of biiih and iticationl qualifications. 
Certificate in proof experience, if any 
Caste certificate issued by the competent a(Itl)ority(r sc,s i,oiic 	IiIatcs) 

No TA or other allowances will be l)akl for the Journey In connon with 
the interview. 	 • 

(,J  
(\KkA 

Co PrInci Jnvstiçjat r 
Mini Mission I 

H To 	 .., 

9i— 	-, L 

--------- 

N1:: CPrR I 1< nIiik i-hi i itinIed nbnut 22: k in nwny from ( iiiwnlinl i ilni kvny SInt ion nod 
townrds (invnhnfi A i;potl.((.)pposilc (o Kcndiii'n Vidynlnyn,A7mn) mm ( Inte (13'is 

• 	 : 	 • 

• 	 . 	
.' 
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• 	 c.:A;l;:' 'ittth' 	jtK 	 • 

(2EN1'RAL PLAN1A'FION CROI'S RlSiiAItCtI INS1'lFU.iIi 
(111(11(111 ( n,iiscil Of /lt,'1UtIIl1I(II 1?',semcI, ) 

IttSEARCIl ('lNilU, I( 5A1 IIIK)CI Il-7R lOt 7, ASSAM 

r No 1(39)/2001-Cstt 	 Date 06 12 2001 
p 

M1!JS1ORANI)UM 

1 he undeisigned is pleased o offer a tempqimy assignment of "SkiIled Lbour 
tinder, the nd-hoc tliiie bouud Scheine kitttUIl "Teclmtlolofly ,  Mkslon for Imi:egratcd : 

dcveIoi1ient of 11OrtiCUItU1 -eJ'lr NonthEnstcrn Sthtes Imicludimig SikkIm(MINI- MISSION-I)" 
to _._i-i 	 - I 
on the followh'ig terms and conditions:- 

01 The offer is purely 
re 	 qrmninated on compietioii of the term of of his/her joining the p 

engagement or on the dite, th siiccdon of tn sdienie expires, whichever Is earlier. 

02 I Ic/She will be paid a fixed fellowship of Rs. I ,500/- pin wtIiout any allowamIce1. 

03 Giant of traveling allowances for journeys if required to be undertaken furl the work 
connected with the Scheme wilibe regulated by the relevant rules in force at this Institute. 

04 The assignment shall be terminated wit hout: nollce at any time, if he/she is fotu 
	

tobe 
negligent in his /lier work or is guilty of unbecoming conduct. 

05 if he/she leaves his/her assignment wil luim it pet micsiun of the Co-Principal 11w 	tor 
of .  (he sd meme, he/she will not be pa k.l any nniom nit d tie to hiw/her by the 1nsiilul. 

06 lIe/She will he underthe admilmistialive / Technical control of the Co-Principal 1n 	aator 
of the Scheme. 	 * 	 ' 

07 lie/She should devote his/her whole time to the assignment given to him/her, and he/she 
will not be allowed to accept nor hold another appointment during the term of asignment. 

08 tie/She will not be entitled to any other benefits as are applicable to reular ICAR 
employees. 	 I 

09 He/She should glve:aILI'lidaking  In the attached proforma to the ellect that ptent
rights in respect of the d nd Inventionsthat he/she may make and the technical 
and engineerIng knowh esses  that he/she may, develop curing the course of 
hIs/her assignments with all vest with the ICAR. 	 • 



$ 

-:2:- 

10 The ICAR/ CPCRt wilIhave no responsibility for his/her absorption In the 1nst.i14e against 
rei,lar posts, after hIs/hr.te,ini,intluu Ii nm tii mI hoc Scheme. An aqreeme;it lo this effect 
In the presci Ihed tom in Is to he exec,ied by hum i/her l.eio,e tnkliaj U) time assiqiiiiieiit. 

Incase 	 .......... _.._ .......---.-..------.-. .......... 
the ablive teiiiis nimd (II(il%IIIIIS III ii55I(IIIitWIit  Ie/she 	houlcl cu,nnnmnumtcd his/her 

acceptance to the un(IetIgne(i Immediately and repu, I for dimly oti or before 26th December, .,. 
2001 faUlnq which this oiler will •staid wlthdrawn/ cancelled automatically and no further 
cotrespondence in this regard wihibe entettalned, 	. 	 • 	. 

	

. . ....• 	• 	. 	. .. 	• 	. 	•. 	 • 	• 

• . . 	. 	 (Co-Prliiclpnl hive tigator):: 	. .f 
IvliIli t1isSiOn I 

To 	
H 	 II 

¶-;- 	 . 	 • 

........................................ 

Copy to: 

01 1 he I)Irector, CPCRI Kasaragod 	• 
02 1 he Principal Investigator, Mini Mission I, NRC for Oichid, Pakyang-737 106 (Sikkim) 

• 	
. 	 . 	 • 

1 	 . I 

. 	 •1 

''i 	.., 	• 

• 	 i 	 • 	 . 

.4 
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(Iiu/iai, ( 0111k ii 0//1tl Ic.lf/111I €11 /?c S( (II c/i 
) 	 - 

Rl'SI ARCh I Cl NI Rit, KAI IIKtJCIII 78 1(117 ASSAIv1 

• 1 	 I  

	

:No 1(39)/2001Est 	 Date: 06-12-2001. 

1\1IC1\'1OIANI)U1j 	S . 

II I 	I 	 t 

Il. 

The uitdersignecl Is pleased I tbLoffer' a tthtporary sk;nnieñt of 	SkIIed Labour".. 
under the nd-hoc time bound Scheme entitled "Tccliiiology Mlssloii for Ittcgrated 

.774 

d&v&opntont of horticulturu In Northi.Enstarii Stnt,e IiicIiuIhij Slkkliii(MIN1.. MJSSION-J)' 
to 	_LL r 	 - 
on the following terms and conditions:- 

01 The offer is purely on temporaiy basis for a 1)eriod ipi.o 3.1 March, 2002 from the date 
of his/her joining the poSt and, are liable to be. 1eininnted on cinipltion of j  the term of 
engagement or dn the date, the sanctiàn of the sclteine expires, whichever is earlier. 

02 lIe/She will be paid a fixed fellownIp of Rs.1,U0/- pin wII.liout any allowaiices: 

03 Giant of traveling allowances for jouineys If iequliedto be us3dertaken for the work 
connected wkh, tle Scheme will be reuIated by the telçvanttules in force at tius Institute 

) 	
I 	 :1 0') I he tsciqnmcifl shall 1w teimiii1ncd wIthout notice at any time, II he/she is found to b 

ncjliqeitL in hIs /her woi k oi is guilly of Litibecoinli ig conduct 

• 	05 If he/she leaves his! her assigtiincitt without permission of the Co-Principal Investigator 
S 	 of the scheme, he/she will not be paid any amount due to him/her by. the Institute. 	0 

06 He/She will be under the administrative / Technical control of the Co-Principal Investlgato1 
of the Scheme. 	

Si! 

07 He/SIle.shOUlddvote hisIter wltoIètlmc tothé asslgnrtient given to him/her, and lie/sI 
will not be allowed to accept nor hold another appointment during tile term of ascignmei, 

08 I Ic/She will not be entitled to any other benefits as. iie applicable to regular ICAR 
0 employees, 	S 

S 	 I 	 S 

• 	 09 lIe/SIte sltotiki çjlve an 	 ill the attiiclieil inOIoinin 1.0 the effel: lhit patth li(iil(S In teSl)CCt of the chlscuver1 	+ihcl li'ivenl.lon 1.11111: he/:lie may iimkr:. ;incl hue 1;cchhicl : anti ('ittiiitc (1111(1 know how of 	ui( es',e 	th;l ltç /slu in my (hr'Vt. IO) diii lug tlu c OUI c 	1t his/her a;sktititteii(s with the ICAR sl in II vest with t.l ie ICAR  

I 	

I 
II, 

:l\ 

0 	 S 	0 	 2 2, '- 	•I 	 0, 
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• 	 •,. 	

1:1( 1•• 

'L tj.};• 

-:2:- 	
H 

.L() 1lie ICAR/ CPOU Will havd no responiblil(y for his/her absorptIon in the Institute agalnst, 
ieguLir pOStS, after 111sf her tcwilnaUo,i from the adhoc Scheme. An agreement to IJiJs eufectj 
In the prescribed form is to be executed by him/her before taking up the assIgnment. 

In case Sri  

accepts the above temis and conditions of assignment TIC/ShO should corilmunicated his/her 
acceptiuicc to the Ulaieislg,ied iiiuiidliIy and tepu,t fur duty uo ui before 2' 
2001 failing which this orrer will stand Wlthdrawii/ cancelled automatIcally and no further 
correspondence In this regard will be entertained, 	 • 

I 	 (Co-PrInc L€or) 

I  

Mini Missi n I 

Ti 

•1• 	'f• 

• •; 

• 	 • 

• 	
H 

•!•t 

I 
I, 

--, 

cu 	I-•-, 	- 

Copy to: 

01 The Diiector, CPCRI, Knsara(1o(J 
02 ] 

he Pi ilicipal I1ivcs1ig, Mlii! Mlsioii I, NRC for OichikI, l'iIkyuIq737 JOG (SJkkI,n) 



thn,ns: I)IARCI 1(l,uwiihnlI-17 	 J'iun,c: 0361 - 1A0251 
Fi,x 	: 0.16 1 9.117145 

(.1•U41'S ltISEAR{.1 I I NS'1IIU1E 
(Iihliuii (uioi/ (i//1l';(.uI(u1'uI I?sIrt:/?) 

Ltst uh (. tutu, k. uIuikuieIuu-78 1 ()7, (,uuv ulu i(u, As's uuiu 
cPcz1 

(3') 7001 isH, 	 0db: 07-02-2002 

0b1ICE OiDEi 

1 I If ,  Ui (iOr 5i0flJ is,t ItX.I'I Mi k: (ISsir fi It tO t'I Ill  )Oi(JI\ 	Od of frJiIO(J 1.( thor it to 11 jr) bC4kMr tg pr  In 
tiru lot it to proact nititpcl lochnology Mission lot lnlograk-xJ dMori of Ilorticuituro 

I 
 North Easlern Slotrr3 

fncltidlrrç 	Sikkir'ri (Mini Mlioii I) , otCPCU1, U c' ivt Cri Ii'- , Ky it iii ir.;i ii 	r,i i 	ti 	:or,soUtiutad pay of Un. 
I ,(R ii 10 pln will I oiled trot ii lho (((lion r,wrifloc 	lit tsi ('Of 4, q 1 Ii 43 toil itS (lilt I r:(it IdIllor in SIIfJIJIUIC(J in 
ii us OiIion Moruoronduriiot oven No. doled 06-122001 (ii '(I tidr;Of Ilod by thorn, 

No 	Name 	 Oak (jf  1 Ar r,.j 	1, 

01 	Md IathJ AU 	 — 14122001( , 
0 - 	Mriukullaichyu - -- 	 - 	 - 	i'll) 1001 (I 1 j 

__. ) ±? 	i(LN)_____ 
01 	MrKc'inL)cis. 	 .._., .J 	9c2L(N.)L,,.._ 

14-122001jFN) 
06 	Miltipulllaruah  	1 '11)_1001 SIN) 
0/ 	Mi Sonabar CO bus - 	 111 2 2001 (IN) 	A 
Oil 	IvIr Nciqcndicr fV1dIiI -.................................................................... '1 	2-2001 (iN)JJj 
It) 	Mi 14k ' it ik Mit liii 	 ', 	7 2001 (1 N) 

n'JUkirffluiir 	. 
Ii 	MIt ii 	''it 	 I', 	i iooi (iii) 

(di 1(10 ii iti I', 111t Mi ,  lOt 	 Itt 	'1 it;( I (IN) 
I 	Mt I 	it, iii ill lyt I lit 	1 loIn 	(IN) 
I '1 	(dii Nut uiu All 	 I'? 1 2 1001 (I N) 
Ii 	Mi ilk (rdfti( it 11,1 	 i'll) 1001 (lii) 

their assJqnerneni Is for a period upto 31 -3-2002 or till the xplry of the sancilon of Ihe sh - rr 
WI icI ievei Is earlier and Ii eIr scNvices sI tuU be terr r rir ci?ed or Ii rut date WIthout further notice 	 : . 

(f 
I 'tk tI,( )(iI ir V'S çjr')ff'A 

'V I 
Ill bitt' itt Il\'i&li 1(115 c.erut-'c'riil by i'iurrrw' 

(1,1 lii 	I;, tttvtii' Ilol, Mi t t MkJr'ti I, NIW lit 4'1,1,1,1, Inky icr /0/ li}(, (;lKKu) 
lit,, 1k Aooi:. I. )ilki, ('('('II, Ki!4 it rç 1.l 

tf' tO.' b, iwlnq 1k I.tIdMiItttt ( )tik:i i (l' 	UI, t, K ililkit 'lii 

i. 
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To 	
0 	 - 

TheDirector, 	 S  
Central Plantatiori Crops Research 

Institute Indian Council of Agricultural Research, 
Kasaragod671 124, Kcrala. 

Sub: - Prayer for Grant of Temporary Status & Regularisation of the service of the 
Petitioners and also f6r payment of Appropriate pay scale of Skilled Laboux 
w.c.f. the date of our joining in the said post. 

Sir, 

Most respectfully, and humbly we b eg to state the following few lines for your 
sympathetic and early consideration of our genuine gevances. 

1). 	That we undersigned are all local unemployed educated & economically most 
backward youth. The undersigned. Petitioners namely Shii Sonabar Das, Shri Kan Das, 
Shri Jatin Chandra Dos, Shri I3ishnu Ram Mcdhi, Shri Tuku Baishya, Shri Tapan 
Baishya and Shn Ranjit Cliandra L)as are belongs to Schedule Caste and Other 
Backward Commun ty and rest.of the Petitioners belongè to General Caste. 

2) 	That the Director, Central Plantation Crops Research (RC) Institute (IndiAtn 
Council of .  Agricultural Research), Kahikuchi, Guwahati-781017, Assarn vide his 

Memorandum No.F No.-1(39)/2001-Esstt dated 27-09-2001 called the Petitioners for 

the interview to the post of Skilled Labour Temporary under the Office of the Co-

Principal Investigator, Mini Mission-I, Central Plantation Crops Research Institute 
• (RC), (Indian Council of Agricultural Research), Kahuluchi, Ouwaháti-781017, Assam 

at the consolidated pay of Rs.1500/-(Rupecs Fifteen Hundred) only per month under.. 
Mini Mission-I. The Emp4oyinent Officer, Employment Exchange, Guwahati-3, 
sponsored our names. Accordingly we appeared in the said interview and we were 
selected and appointed as Skilled Labour by the Respondents vide Office Memorandum 
No F No 1 (39)/2001-Esstt Dated 06-12-2001 Now we are still working smce 14-12- 
2001 vide Office Order F No 1 (39)12001 Esstt Dated 07-02-2001 It is a fact that offir , 
of Appointment is made for a period up to 3 l March 2002 from the date of joining of 
the post and liable to temunate on completion of the term of engagement or on the date 

	

S... 	 I, 	•.. 	- 

of sanction of Scheme expired But till now our engagement are going on Moreover the 
work and nature of our duty are permanent in nature We are lookmg after 90 (Ninety) 
Bighas of Agricultural land under the Central Plantation Crops Research Institute (RC), 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research), Knhjkuehi,: (}uwahati-781.017, Assarn The . 



said Agricultural Land cultivated Coconut trees, l3etal-Nut trees, Cashew trees, Peppers 
and verities of Vegetables etc. The said food and Vegetables products are use for ,  
research work andalso' for selling it to the local people by the Office Authority. Apart 
from normal work of Skilled Labour we are also entrusted to work as day& night watch 
and ward duty at Central P1antation Crops Research Institute (RC), (Indian Council of 
Agricultural Research), Kahikuchi, Guwahati.781017, Assam. 

3) 	That the offer of engagement of us made by the Competent Authority expires on 
31't  March 2002. But the Authority without renewng the said offer •  of engagement,' 
engaging us continuously without any notice or renewal of our appointment. We are on 

presuming that the Concerned Authority will regularize our engagement because the 
Authority has not terminated our service on 31 ' March 2002. As such we have not fried 
any other job. Now we are over aged for Oovcrnncnt or Semi-Government and Private 
jobs. Moreover w&are also deprived from legitimate pay scale of Skilled Laboir and 
we are working in a very very low pay scale of Rs.1500/-(Fifteen Hundred) only, which 
is contrary to the pay scale fixed by the Government of India for the Skilled Labour. 

4) 	That in the year 2003 i.e. after about two years continuous service we have filed 
an original Application No.236 of 2003 before the Hon'ble Central Adiiinistrative" 
Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati for regularization Our service and also to release 
the regular appropriate pay scale of Skilled Labour w.e.1 date of joinIng. The Hon'ble 
Central, Administrative Tiibuna, Guwahati Bench, Guwahali admitted the said Original 
Application and granted interim stay of not to terminate our service by the Competent 
Authority. The caSe was fmally fixed for hearing on 29M9-2004. The learned counsel 

for us seeks to withdraw the said original Application No.236 of 2003 in order to file a' 
Representation for regularizatin of service of the Applicant before the Appropriate 
Authority. Accordingly we have filed this Representation before you for taking' 
necessary steps & actions for regularization and absrption of us in any Offices under 
you in the Group-I) posts. 

5)' 	That we have already served for a considerable long period under this Offic 
and are now over aged for any Government, Semi Government and Private jobs We 
have acquired a legal right for granting temporary status and regularization of our above 
said posts We have been deprived from regular service benefits, pay scale, Dearness 
Allowances and even minimwn pay scale are not granted to us The Competent 
Authority have deprived us the minimum wages for, Skilled Laboursas fixed by th, 
Mlmsliy of Labour, Government of ,  India We were selected and appmted by the 
Competent Authority through regular interview and selection process. We are being 

2 
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local unemployed educated & economically backward yputh as such the Competent 

Authority should engage us in a permanent manner by giving appropriate pay scale of 
Skilled Labour. There are many Group-D post are lying.vacant under the Competent 
Authority. Recently in the year of 1999, 2002 and 2003 namely Shn BlipinDas, Shr11 
Puma Dna and .Shri Upen Ch. Dna were retired from their service as Gro6 -1) staff. Shri 
Jainir Au, Shn Puna Ram Dos and many other permanent Group-D staff 'i1l also retire 

from service in the year 2005 and 2006 respectively. In the said posts thtnder s1gne 
S 	 ' Petitioners can also be absorbed 

	

6) 	That we are bemg poor persons and working under your Department veiy 

sincerely and without any blemish in our service4 In future also we assure that we will 
serve this Department with the same sincerity and devotion to our work. 

It is therefore, respectfully prayed that your honour may be please to take 

necessaly and sympathetic view in this matter for absorption of undersigned Petitioners 

in your Department with appropriate pay scale of Skilled Labour as fixed by the 

Government of India and also may be pleased to pass oh appropriate Order within a, 

reasonable time preferably within wo months from the receive of this Representation. 

Thanking you in anticipatiOn. 

Copy for Information and necessary action: 

	

1. 	The Secretary, Government of India, 

Ministiy of Agriculturc, Krishil3hawan, New i)elhi.11. 

The Director General, 

Indian Council of Agriculture 

Research Krishi Bhawan, New belhi-l.. 

The Director, Central Plantatioii Corps Research Institute, (RC) 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) Kahikuchi, 
Guwahati-7 81017. 	•. 	:. " 	 ' 	. . 

The Co-Principal Investigator, Mini Mission-I, 
Central Plaiitation Corps Research Institute, (RC): 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) Kahikuchi, 
Guwahati-781017. 	. .. . . 	. 

,l 	 •' 	 I; 	.. 
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/ 	. 	CNI'[,. ADMINI STRATIV[ 1 RI Dii NA1:. 
GUWA11ATiBENCH 	•. . 

Oriinai Application No.300 of 2004. 

Date of Order: This the 22ofAuytisI;2005. 

The Flea '.ble juslice Shri C. ivarf&jnii , Vic-Cli airman 

Sun Sonabar Das 
S/o Bipin Chondra Das 
Viii. & P.o.- Azara (Koolparn), 	. 
District- Kamrup. 	 S  

Shri Kan Das, 
C/o ShniHiren Des, 
Kahikuchi, P.O.- Azara, 
District- Kani ru p (Assaiii) 
Pin-781017. 

Md. Farid AU, 	 . 
S/0 Md. Khnriat Au, 
Vi1i.- Lower Mizopur, P.O.- Azarn, 
1)istrict- Komrup, Assain, 
Pin-781017. 	. 

Shrijiten Chandra Das, 	. 	. 	. . 
\Iiil... Matia, P.O.- Azara, 	 S . 

District- Kamrup, Guwaliati-17. 

Md. Nizam Au, vui. & P.O.- Azara, 
District- Kninrup, Guwaluili-i 7. 	. 	. 

\) 	)() 

Disl:rft:L- K.:i:rup, Guwiiiu:ti- I 7 

7. 	Shni Brajen Saiiiiah, 	 I 

\'iIl. & P.O.- Azara, 
District-Kamrup, Guwahati-17. 

0. 	•Shni Naçjendra Medhi, 	 . 
VilL& P.O.- Azara, 	

S.,. 
District- Kamru', Guwah.ati-17. 	 S  

9. 	Sbril3i.pulBaruah, 	. 	 . 5 

Viii. & P.O.- Azara, 
Distxkt-I(.uiiii up, (,ti,aliat i 17.  

5'•',' 
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Shri'Sh'dsh ki1 I 
Y1&P.Oc  Azara (Kalitapara), 
District- Kamr.upIJ)QuWa1atj-i 7. 

Shri Tuku 	 4 

Viii. &P.O.-Aara, 
District- Kninrup, Guwnhot.i-i 7. 

:1.2. 	Sh ri Thpau flaishya, 
Viii. & P.O.- Azura, 	 I  
Districl- Karnrup; GuwahaLi-17, 

ShriRanjit Ch. Das, 	, 
S/o Late Keshab Ch. Das, 
Viii - MIrzpur (Medhipara), 
P.O.- Azará, District- Kamrup,  
Guwahati-1 7  

Shri Buoy Ch. Dàs, 	 , 
C/o Chaiidradhnr Des, 
Village- .Mir'zapur, P.O.- Azarn, 
District- Kamrup, Guwahaii-1 7. 

Shri Digoula Med hi, 
Vili.&P.O.- A.zara  (Medhi)arn),  
District- Kaili rup, Guwahati-1 7. 	 Applicants 

By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed. 

versus - 

I. 	ilio LJIuIn ()l lii(llfl, r& 	r& 	&iit.ttI liy Ilu 
Secrtt:nry Ic) the Goveriiiiient. ul lIi(lla, 
Ministry ni ,\irhml(tir', Nw I)elhi. 

I he Direct:or General, 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research, 

\\ 	 Krishi Bhawan, New I)ellii 

N' 3. 	The Secretary, 
Indian Con ncii of Agricultural Research, 
Krishi. Bhnwnn, New Delhi. 

The Director 1  
tentral Plantation Crops Research Institute, 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research, 
Knsaragocl-671.124, Kerala. 

The Director, 
Central Plantation Crops Research Institute, 
(RC) (hid inii.Cou acil of Ag ricu lii i-al Research), 
Kahikuchi, Guwahatl-701017. 	 .. 	. 	-- ........- 
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(. 	The C ) , IIjIit2itit lnvstlgaiir, 
I\4ii)i.\4iSsiOi1, tII 	 1 
Central Plantation Crops Reset4cli Institute, 
(R.C).(Ind Ian Colt n ti 11 ofAgricuItural 	. . 
Research), Kahikuchi, 	 ,.. 	. 
Guwahati 7U1017 	I 	 lespondeq 	i 

By Advocate N4r B.0 1  Pathak. 	 I 	 . .. 

... .................. 

0 II 1) F R (OUAI) 	 . 

.. ...... . 	... 	. 	. 	iI& . 	.. 

S1\'ARAIAN..i. (V.0 

The applicants have filed this O.A. seeking for direction to 

the respondents for grant of temporary status and rçjularizoLion of 

their scrkices and also for PaYlliefli O[ aplftOl)riaLC j)ayJpale of skic1 

Inbonrer with e[k'cL from ilicir dale ul jumimimig iii hI1U(l ost1e 

applicants had earlier appi oat litd lli 	Ii Il)LlIi ml by fiiiimg () A 

of 2003, which was ,later withdrawn by order dated 29.9.2004.iLli 

llliut'l;y Lu HIv r)rcstn t;nt;iou fur t:lie . said p ii rpose before the 

til)l)LOI)rlLtU 	LUt.lI(.)1iLl(. 	lhi 	111)1)lhtiiIt'. 	l.I,i.ri,:ill'r 	tm:mv. 	111f(l 	it 

v \ 
representation in October 2004 Annexure-F). Since no action .wa 

" 	 , 	 . ) 	taken on Lb e said rep rosen latmoim lii e p P bra ru s haVe filed II mis O.A. on 

29.11.2004. 

2. 	1-leard Mr A. Alumneci, learned coiiiisl for the applicants 

and Mr B.C. Pathak, learned con misel for limo reponderi is. Mr B.C. 

Pathak submits tha the applicants have filed Ibis O.A. withput giving 

breathing time for.1tkie respondents to consider the ieresenIaticm, 

which is recekted by themum. Mr l3C. Paihak, in the above 

circu mctanccc, notwitluslauud mug lii L tiling of I 1w wm itt en st atLmn otit nd 

additional afuid avit;s su biii its t.l at ilu e respoii (1 eu Is will (I ispose oj ii ie 
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representUtion (An ncxu 	F) 4tId by' he appIittn t with iii a reasonable 	4 
. 	. 	 •: 	 • 	 . 	

( 	
0 	

• 	

: 	 H 	 •. • 	 ••k'k.t' 

tjn•ic' 	 I 

3 	 Mt A. A1%Int1 1OflI)UCl I ttiiicI lrtIi 	iiI$'flfll 	ctihiiltc 

that the represeutalion i pedmg tpr the tut about a year'and te 
: 	 • 	 . 	

!H 	 • 	 • 	 H 	. 	 - 	
u 	• 

esponitmiistibo dirctedtO'pa{ apropriaIe otders in he above 	' 
' 

representation unftamme1edby 	e stand taken in ih writn 

statement 

4 	I have considered th 	rival sybrnissions Since it is 
c. 	 .: 

-. 
adnttte.d the rcpresenaLOrt. (Aniitxure-F) is pendincj' • ;bef9re 

icspofldcflLs. it k oitiy iippi nt 	(lint n ciii 	hon ic iccic'd to li 

+ 
t 	respondont to takc n d4cisi on Lh M;iexurc r u1)I esil hon nfr 

I .  

• aElord tncj an opportu ii it:y to 1i e nppl icnn t.s. 11  

I 	
I 	 4 	4i 

Lii ere foi by Lii e app licaii Is Lii ey WOU Id Ii ave 10 1) e heard in the 
-- 	 - 

circumstances, this 0 A is disposed of by du ecting the 4th &esj,ocidefl' 

to considerthe ropiesentatiOfl (AnnexUçe-r) submitted by 1 the 

1p tiiiIie iiiI pflu'l 4('I 'iiI mu' iii diii si iii sic I 05 (hIll)r (t with mw 

' 	
tibkvLiu1 	,uvn tiiu&iiit Os tci 	wit isiis 	, 	i Ic ..l cci If ciii ' inc cli I Iic Ji 	 ' 

thete of receipt of this order 

The snteçin order passed on 29.11 2004 will cnnlinue to - 

In force liii orders 	p:isced on the i cp c'sr'ii tat inn as dii ecic ci 

The O.A.is disposed of os above No order as to costs 
• 	. 	 I 	 . 	

. 

si,/ v icE ot A lFsr. AN 

F.  I 	mI1ir1,/4?yrc 	I 	
1 f4 

4 	•l' 
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CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH lNSTITUTE ' q// 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 
KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA  

C RI 	 E-mail : cperl@hubl.nic.in rqAI  
Fax 91-4994-2432 322 	 I 

Phone: 0ff: (04994) 232693, 23289, 232895, 232996 

F. No.308/2004-Confi. 	 Dated: 19.12.2005 

OFFICE. ORDER 

Whereas one Sri. Sonabar Das along.with 14 other applicants filed a c.vid' 
O.A. No.236/2003 in the ;Hon'ble' Centrl Administrative Tribunal,  Guwahati . 
(referred to as the 'Tribunal'). HoWever, the said applicants made a prayer. befotd the 
said Tribunal to allow them, to withdraw the said case 'so that they may file a 
representation before the authorities. Accordingly the Tribunal allowed the applicants to 
withdraw the case and the same was dismissed on withdrawal.' The said appRcants 
flIed a representation before the authorities and the said representation was under 
process for consideration. The applicants agair flied another case before the Tribunal 
vide O.A. No.308/2004 without waiting for the outcome of the representation that they 
filed. The matter 'being sUbjidlced, the representation so filed co9ld not be copsideed 
and no order could be passed thereon. The written statements inthe case was filed by 
the competent authority. The case in O.A. No.308/2004 came up for ,  'hearing on 
22.8.2005. After hearing both the sides the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to dispose of 
the case with a direction , to the respondent. No.4 authority to consider the 
representation as in 'Annexure-F submitted by the applicants and to pass appropriate 
order in accordance with law and relevant Govt. Order within a period of 4 months from 
the date of the receipt of the said order. 

Whereas the certified copy of the order dated 22.8.2005 was issued "by  the 
registry of the Tribunal only pn 12.9.2005 and the same was received by the ai4hority 
only thereafter. After receipt of the said order through the local office, the competent 
authority (respondent No.4), has considered the said representation. The respqndent 
No.4 authority after going through  the said representation has found that the applicants 
have raised the issue that they were selected and engaged at a consolidated pay of 
Rs.1500/- p.m. under Mini Mission-I. It has also been stated that the applicants were 
sponsored by the employment exchange. It has also been stated that as per the tcr: 
of appointment the applicants were 'liable to be terminated on the date ofexpiry of the 
sanction of the scheme. Bthe said representation they have al ised sue that 
their term of appointment &pired on 31 3 2002 whereas they' 	stilti4inuing in 
engagement continuously. So there was presumption that the G 4iiIiiIl  rçdrize their 
engagement in service Mention has also been made aboutj 	jtt136/2003 
which was ultimately dismissed on withdrawal for filing a represthIt 	!I4 is now 

1 1 1 11 	2/- 

': 	 I 
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being considered lere The c6r'n'tion ofe theap1pIIants Is that they have served f& a 
considerable long eriod unde? tiie'dthbrity nd thrëfore t1ey Iave acquired a legal 
right for granting temporary status and regulatization in Gràup D post It has also 16ee9 
alleged that the applicants have been deprived of regular service benefits, pay stal, 
D.A. and even minimum pay scales are not granted to them. It is also alleged that'the 
competent authority has deprived them of minimum wages as admissible for skihd 
labourers as fixed by the Ministry of Labour, Govt. of India. It is also alleged that they 
were selected and appointed by the competent authority through regular interview,nd 
selection process. They have also alleged that there were vacanciesin Group D post as 
some of such Group D employee retired from service in the year 1999, 2002 and 2O03 
and there would be more retirement In the year 2005 and 2006 where the applicants 
could be absorbed Therefore the applicant through the said representation has prayeq 
for absorption In service with appropriate pay scale of skilled labour as fi xe tht 
Govt. of India. 

So far as the nature of engagement of the applicants are coçicerned, they were 
engaged as daily rated workerst a monthly consolidated fixed rate'ag'ainst a particular 
scheme (project) sponsored by the Ministry of Agriculture, Departrnent of Agr!culture. 
and Co-Operation with due approval from the compelent authority of Indian CounqRof 
Agricultural Research and as per funding pattern and specification. The said sch:ne 
has been fixed for a duration of 5 years with the year of startng being 2001-2002 end 
the same being over by the financial year ending 2005-2006. The sponsorsh1pofthe 
said scheme/project is subject to the financial sanction which is made on year'to'year 
basis by the sponsoring authority for every financial year. The said Mini Mission 
scheme is a project with the objective to go for research in the specified area ofj(hl) 
production of neucleus/basis seeds and planting materials of horticultural &ops, (2) 
standardization of improved production technologies for horticultural crops and :(a') 
technology refinement and imparting of training to extension functionaries. Under rthe 
said scheme the respondent No.4 authority along with the Scientist In-Charge, 'Central 
Plantation Crops Research Institute, Kahikuchi, Guwahati is only an implementing 
agency of the said sponsored scheme. Therefore none of the Implementing agencies 
are not in any way competent to decide anything regarding continuation of the project 
and the applicants' in engagement or to regularize their services in the regular 
establishment as there is no regular establishment in a project of fixed term. The entire 
project, Its implementation •arAid funding is absolutely dependent on the sponsoring 
authorities I.e. the Govt. of India, Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture and 
Co-operation. Moreover, as per settled provisions of law the workers who are engaged 
against the post or jobs specifically created for such project/scheme may continue with 
the continuation of the project and when the works of the project. is over and the 
project comes to an end, then the services, posts created for the said project also 
comes to an end. As such a project worker cannot claim regularization or continuation 
in such service/job after the closure of the project. The continuation or closure ofa 
project is a matter of policy to be decided by the competent authority. The length or 
duration of engagement of any  such worker, in such project has no bearing in such 

vx~ 
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situation 	 as In the instant ce the sponsorship is Eeing continued by the sjonsorI'rg 
authority and the same is bein over by thefinanciai year ending by 2005-006 nd 
accordingly the applicants are ah 	dow 	to cohtinué in engagement 'as the li'fe' oft1 	•' . 
project is continuing, up to the financial year 2005-2006. The Mini Mission 
research scheme earmarked for certain area of operation and such works are not of any 
permanent nature and specifically stipulated for a definite period of five years from the 
financial year 2001-2002 to 2005-2006 only. 

The applicants entered into an agreement with the implementing agency'that 
they have been offered the temporary assignment as Skilled labourer under the ad-hoc 
time bound scheme/project and they would not claim for continued employment or 
permanent absorption against any regular post/appointment in the establishment of te 
institute of the implementing agency during or after the termination 1  of the assignment 
under the scheme/project. The applicants also declared that they were aware that their 
services were purely ad-hoc/ten porary and shall be terminated onm completion, of the 
term of engagement or on thë date when the sanction of the scheme expires, 
whichever is earlier. , Those agreements were annexed as Annexures in the written 
statements filed in the case. That being the, legal position, the applicants are :boundhy 
the law of contract and by thei said agreement. The• law is also well settled b t h e 
Hon'ble Supreme Court that when the scheme of the 'project is specific and it'is inot of 
permanent nature, the employee cannot ask for regulárization in service. It is also.held 
that the persons engaged against the post created 'under a sponsored scheme cannot 
be regularized in that service.i A project is undertaken with an estimated fund for a 
particular period to do certain things, when the project is completed, funds are utilized 
and it is closed or comes to an end, the employees will have to go with the closure of 
the project. There are catena of decisions in support of such settled provisions of law 
as In "Sandip Kumar Vs State of Uttar Pradesh reported in AIR 1992 Sc 713", 
"Jawaharlal Nehru Krishi Viswa Vidyalaya Vs Bal Kishan Soni — reported in 1997 (5) SCC 
86", "State of Himachel Pradesh VS Ashwini Kumar reported in 1996 (1) SCC 773" 1  
"Executive Engineer, ZP ENGG. Divn. and Another' Vs Digambar Rao & others as 
reported in 2004 (8) SCC 262" etc. This was well highlighted in the written statements 
(paragraph 12) submitted in the case with copy to the applicants. Hence, the 
applicants can not be said to have acquired any legal right for absorption: or 
regularization. Moreover, the law is well settled that the creation and abolition of post 
pertains to the exclusive domain/prerogative of the executive, the, employee cannot 
have anything to say in such matter mostly related to the policy decision, of the 
executive concerned with various related matters. Such employee cannot conti nue in 
service when the posts are abolished. The above noted ratio has been laid down by:the 
courts in a plethora of decisions like, "K. Rajendran Vs State of Tamil Nadu as reported 
In AIR 1982 SC 1107", "State of Haryana & Others Vs Piara Singh & Othé& as 
reported in AIR 1992 SC 2130", "Rajendra Vs State of Rajasthan reported in .1999(2) 
SCC 317", "Jayachan M. Sebastian Vs The Director General & Others —reported in 1997 
(2) LU 677", "P.U. Joshi & Others VS Accountant General, Ahmedabad & Others' as 
reported in 2003 (2) scc 632" etc. In a specific and similar case, as in "Indian council 

	

• 	' 	 " 	' 	''...;4/'' 

H 

	

4 	 l 	 I 	 I 

:11"  

4'. 	• .. 	 "4 	.• 	
, 	

r.. 



/ 	 4 

of Agricultural Research Vs Raja Balwant Singh College & Others (CMI Misc. Writ 
Petition No.41675/2001), the Hôn'ble Allahabad High Court held that the tempOrary 
employees have no right to the post, when termination of service is not punitive, 
cannot challenge such order of termination. In tIe instant case, the workers are 
engaged in a project as per requirementof the project. They will go with the project 
when it comes to an end and cannot claim regularizatiôn. 

There Is no vacancy of any Group D post available In the establishment ofthe 
implementing agency due to abolition of vacancies in the process of Annual Dirèctiii 
Recruitment Plan 1999-00 to 2004-05 as per the existing policy of ithe 
India in downsizing of the establishment Moreover, there is a ban order ofith 
Government of India prohibiting any direct recruitment against any post of GroupCand . 
D. It is also pertinent to state here that there are specific procedu' -es and rectjimetit 
rules for selection and appointment of Group D employee and tfere cannot beany 
selection or appointment dehots any such rules As such there cannot be any such 
selection, recruitment or regularization of any service in the establishment of th 
Implementing agency. 	 j 

The implementing agency of the said Mini Mission Project for the reasdns as 
stated herein above cannot accede to the demand of the applicant in so farthe 
question of his regularization in service with pay scales etc is concernedi r)d 
accordingly the representation filed by the applicant stands disposed of in cdrhliãne 
with the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

DlIECTOR 

To 	
• 

Shri Bishnu Ram Medhi 
Skilled Labourer 
CPCRI Research Centre 
Kahikuchi.... Thru.....Co-Pr. Investigator (Minirnission) 

I 	 - 	 • 
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RUOARjI ROAD, CJ IANDMAIU, au WAfljViJ-78 1 003. 	,0 

NQ. O. 93(196-Co, L.JI 	. 	 l)uld t, 

W1ioreaj, the Central]ovenne'ut vido order N 1(2)/2OU4-13 U dated 22 Chk 	 m 'f Labour ColnjHnk)uo,• (Conti'nt) Nuw Della buv 3reu,(l n -thi o1 VDA 4xd lc1e Notification 5.0. No 11 f(J ) dated 28 01) 00 5 () 9 ( ) (i ited 3.1.2002,  S 	2 Lj ThxI 	2 07-1994 and SO 1O5 (1) dated 11-11-199 by tIi )ovt o India w 1 01 -04 2004 RChc(u lo em plOym out payabh, undei the nf'oj orial (1 Not ifikm(ioll.  
VVliii CH, 0cvnii 'nt ol Auwn vicle 0, dci No (LK 4 'i/$6ft, 1/120-A di.Id 17-12-2002 & No (T,fl 310f$3/469 (A* li iiltur) diiuwo ó t-02.-7002 iavi ht uJ tf V1)A, fixed Vl(1O NotLflujjoji 	 1/I 06 o1ied H 1-i -20D i un J vA1ii) ffl i) than the rule fixed by the Contial (oVee in ceiain udeçory of crnptoymi Therefore, the 
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Roster of day annight...watch and ward duty at C P 0 R I-(RC),-Kahii uchi,-for the morth- of-- • 	: 	August, 20032 	. 	 . 	. 	. 	 . 	. 

Date 	 I1_____  
3 O0rn To 1200 Noon 1200 noon To 2 OOpm 	800pm To2 30dm 	1 3Uam To 8 OOan // 6cp 	53 

	

I 	- 	 . 	•& 	 .&.  
_I2.00 To 6.00 pm 	5.00 To 11.00pm  

1-8-03 to 3-8-03 	Farid An 	 Tuku Baishya 	Zam1ruodin Seikh 	Puna Ram Das 	it 
r4803 to 10-8-03 - 	jibis 	 Kan Das 	- 	Ram Banadur 	tmeIswar Dc' a 

11-8-03 to 17-8-03 	Bijoy Das 	 Bipul Barah 	• 	Ramesv.'ar Kaivarta 	Tikararn Sarma 	 - 	- -. 

	

4 	 H 	. 	 . 
• 	•a8-o3 to 24-8-03 1 Sonabar Oh. Das 	• 	Nagen Med 	 Deben Oh. Das 	• Diren Ch.;Dae - •• 	 • 
"H 	 __________ 	• 

	

J 25-8-03 to 3 1-8-03 1 Diganta Medhi 	Sushi Kalita 	 Veso Prasad Sarma 	Shankar Ram 

ri 

	

1 . 	 : 	 • 	 . 	 - 	

.. 	 • • 	 Forviarded to the SC 	 . 	Scientjst-jrtb1 rce, 	 Technical Oflcer(T-5),Fami, 
for approval 	, 	 CPCRI,Kahik hi 	 CCRl.Kahikucht 

Scleflttst 	Ct 	 - 

• 	
• 	 • 	

. 	 i3.w2hati7819h1 	. 

H 



Roster of day and night watch and ward duty at C P C R I (RC), Kahikuchi, for th 
month of September, 2003 

Date 	 Tt1I\GS 	 TIMING 
8 am To 12 Noon & 2 12 Noon To 2 pm S pm To 2.30 am 11 pm To 5.30 am 	1.3(1 am To 8 am 
To ôp 	& 5 To 1 

-----------------------------------------1-9-03 to .L).03 	Brien Sharma 	Bishnu R. \ledhi 	Tika Ram Sharma Gopal Thapa. 	Kama1esvar 
Deka 

S-9-0 to 1- -fl 	Tar B1n\ 	 \'zwi 	 Raines:- 	Zamirudaijik 	Puna Ram Das I 
15-9-03 to 1-9-03 	Ji.tn Ch. Da 	 Farid 	 Biren Ch. Das 	Shankar Ram 	Kesoprasad 

Sha 

J 22-9-03 to 28-9-03 	Tuku Baishva 	Ranjit Ch. Das 	Rañibahadur 	Kamaleswar Deka 	Gopal Thapa 

J .. 	 ..-. 	 . . 	 . 29-9-03 to - 0-0 3 	Ran Das 	 Bijov En. Das 	Puna Ram Das 	Zamiruddin Sheikhankararn 
.. . ... . ................... 

fh' 

-' 

Fovarded tc the SIC 	 Scientj inhre. 	 Technical Officer (1-5). Farmn  for approvai 	 CPCRJ. Kahikuci 	 CPCRI. Kahikuchi 
1 

ii 
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DISTRICT:  

-VAKALATNAMA- 

.co 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

OA NO. 	 OF 	 2006 

APPLICANtS 
scvoo 

• 	 ONER 
-Versus- 

Respondents 

Know all men by these presents that above named 
do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Shri..............4 f1. D......... 
Advocate and such of the under mentioned Advocates as shall accept this 

Vakalatnama to be my/our true and lawful Advocates to appeal and act for me/us 
in the matter noted above and in connection therewith and for that puiposeto do 
all acts whatsoever in that connection including depositing of drawing money, 
filing in or taking out deeds of composition, etc. for me/us and on my/our behalf 
and I /We agree to ratify and confirm all acts so done by the Advocates as 
mine/ours to all intents and purpose. In case of non-payment of the stipulated fee 
in full, no Advocate will be bound to appear and on my/our behalf. 

In witness whereof I/We hereunto set my/our hand this the 1 4 day 11oX1  
2006. 

ADVOCATES 
AR9&ooah JMChoudhry kS.Bhattachaijee 
N.M.Lahiii G.K.Joshi C.-1 Ahmed 
A.K.Chaudhuii R.P.Shanna P. Sanna 
SkLaskar M.RChoudhiy Sanjoy Mudoi 
Sukumar Sarma S.Jain A.J.Atia 
R 	the 	utants and accepted. - 

Advce  ' C~V 
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In the 	 Tribunal. 
GUwahati Bench : At Guwahati 

O.A. No. 53/ 2006 

Shri Sonabar Das & Others 
	

Applicants 

Union of India & Others 
	

Respondents 

(written statements filed by the Respondents No 3 & 4) 

The written statements of the respondents No. 3 and 4 are as 

follows: 

That a copy of O.A. No. 53/2006 (referred to as the 

appl ication !) has been served on the respondents. The 

respondents have none through the same and understood the 

contents thereof.  

That the statements made in the application, which are not 

specifically admitted are hereby denied by the respondehts 

That before raising any issue of objection in the instant 

application, the answering respondents beg to raise the 

preliminary issue and objection that this application is not 

• maintainable for want of jurisdiction 'as the matter clearly 

pertains to alleged non--payment of minimum wages and payment 

of wages or short payment of wages. As such, this matter 

comes within the purview of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 and 

the Payment of Wages ACt, 1936 read with the provisions of 

the industrial Disputes Act, 1947. The legislative authority 

while enacting these legislations have cleariy indicated and 

prescribed the authorities including the appellate authority 

within the framework of the special enactmentby prescribing 
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( 	
,• 2. 

a. 	•. 	 . 

separate and independent authori ties to try such matter. Such 

authorities are prescribed under Section 15 and 17 of the 

said Payment of Wages Act and Section 24 under, the Minimum 

Wages Act, 1948. Hence, this Hon'ble Irihunal has no 

'jurisdi ction to adjudi cate sUch matter for jun sdi ction 

having been ousted by the said Section 15 and 17 respectiely 

of the said Acts. The Administrative Tribunal Act.1985 has 

• also not repealed or superseded such provisions. The law in 

this regard has already been sttled by the Hon'ble. Supreme 

Court in "Krishna Prasad Gupta - Vs - cortrolier, Printing 

and Stationary" as reported in A.I.R. 1996, S.C.. 408 / (1996) 

• I SCC 96 and in "Union of India - Vs - Puhhilal" as reported 

in (1996) II '5CC .112. According-to the Hon.'hie Sup'eme Court, 

the prescribed authority to hear claims .nd the appellate 

authority under the Act are not authority subordinate to CAT 

(Central Administrative 'Tribunal). Hence, 4ppiicatio before 

CAT was not màintainab'ie., As such ithe respondents 

respectfully state that this, aplicatio is liable to be 

dismissed with cost. . . 

4. 	That before travers -ing the various.. paragraphs of ,  t h e 

application, the ' answering respondents gives 	: brief 

background of the facts and circuistances of the case as 

under: 	. 	• . 	. 	' 	- 

(a) That 	the . answering 	respondents, 	Indian 	Council 	of 

Agricultural Research, submitted 'a "Project Proposal" under 

- . the rame of "Technology Mission for,  Integrated Horticulture 

- •  Development in North East [ndia-Mirii Mission-I-- Research". 

This project! Scheme was a centrally ponsored Scheme. The 

Objectives of the Mini Mission-I were: 

Production of nucleus /basic 	ed and planting 

material of horticultural crops.. 
• 	

• 	'ii. 	Standardization of 'improved produdtiôn technologies 

for horticuiturl crops. 
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iii. Technology refinement and imparting of training to 

extension functionaries. 

That in the project proposal the programme schedule was also 

drawn up and the duration of the scheme/project was for 5 

years starting from the year 2001-02, with the respondent 

No.5 included as one of the implementing authorities. The 

scheme/project is under the sponsorship of the Govt. of 

India, Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture & 

Co-operation. rhough the tenure of the scheme, as indicated 

in the project proposal, was for a period of 5 years starting 

from 2001-02, which also happens to be the ternii nal year of 

the IXth Five Year Plan, the ICAR based on the sanction 

conveyed by the Govt. of India. Ministry of Agriculture, 

Department of Agriculture & Co-operation (Hort, Division) 

vide their letter No.40--02/2001.-Hort-(iv) dated10-05-2001, 

had approved the implemertation of the said scheme initially 

for one year only during 2001-02. subsequently, the Principal 

Investigator of the scheme, vide his letter No.NRCO (MM-

1)/2002-03 dated 12.12.2002 had conveyed the approval of the 

ICAR [IcAR letter No.15(27)199-IA-V dated 01.11.2002] for 

conti puation during the xth plan. Accordi ngly, the fi nänci a] 

supported has been sanctidned by the sponsoring authority on 

year to year basis (financial year) and the last sanction has 

been accorded upto 31.3.2007. The project/scheme shall come 

to an end by 31.3.2007 	and be closed, if not further 

extended by the sponsoring authority. 

By the said project proposal and the Office Memo dated 

12.12.2002, the other terms and conditions including the 

staff (labourers) was laid down. There were 15 Nos. of 

labourers engaged at the rate of Rs.1500/- per month. The 

applicants names were sponsored by the Employment Exchange. 

The applicants have been called for interview along with 

other candidates sponsored by the em'pioyment exchange. In the 

call letters issued to them it was specifically stated that 
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• 	.• • 	their engagement as labourer, is temporary and having a 

•  consolidated pay of Rs.L500/- per mbnth. The applicants 

accepted the terms and conditions stipulated in..the offer of 

assignment and reported for, dUty as labour.ers. 

(d) That in the offer of appointment it ha 	been clearly 

indicated among others'cónditions that: - 

	

- 	(i) 	•rhe offer is purely on temporary bas -is for a period 

• 	 'upto31st March, 2002 from the dat.e of his/her joining 

• 	 the post and are liable to be terminated on completion 

of the term of engagement or on the date the sanction 

of the Scheme expires, whichever is earlier, 

They will be-paid a fixedfellowship of. RsJ.,500/-per 

• 	
- month without any allowance. 	. 

They will be under the .administrative/technjcal. 

contro.l of the co-Principal I'r1vetigator of the 

scheme, 

They will not he entitled toany other benefits as .are 

applicab]e to. regular ICAR employees. 

The ICAR/CPCRC will have no responsibility for his 

• /her absorption in the InstitLte against r&guiar 

posts, after his/her termination from the schefne. The * 

• 	; 	applicants accepted all. the terms and conditions and 

• 	
• 	accordinly they were engaged in the time. bound - 

	

• 	• 	scheme/project with effect from the dates as indicated 

in Anhexure-C of the application. 

' 	(e) That accordingly, the. applicants Were engaged as the project 

	

- - 
	workers against the said project for the i 1 mited purpose and 

for the stipulated time bound sEheme.. The very same 

• 	applicants app rehend ng termination, approached this Hon 'hl e 



Tribunal by filing àn'OA No.236/2003 raising the sam issues 

• 

	

	
that was raised inanother fresh OA'No. 306/2004 between the 

same, parties 'in this same Tribuhal. The 'respondents filed 

• •thei r wrftten statements and contested the cases. The matter 

was heard by this Hon'hie Tribunal on 29.9.2004 at length, 

when the counsel of the applicant made a prayer td allow him 

to withdraw the application so that the applicant may make. 

• ' some representation to the authoritiCs concerned instead of 

dismissaT' of their application. This 'Hon'ble Tribunal was 

pleased to consider the prayer and a11owed the application to 

be withdrawn and accordingly dismissed the same, 

(f). That ,the applicants once again approachedthis Honble 

Tribunal by way of filing OA, No. '308/2004 raisin'g the same 

issue between the same.parties as..in'OA 236/2003. 

(g) 	That it is also pertinent to 'state here that the' aforesaid 

project/scheme, which expired on 31.3.2006. has again been 

extended by another year with necessary financial support as 

,provided "earlier at the same rate/quantum. The scheme would 

expire and be closed by 31.3.2007 if not further extended. 

S. ' That with regard tothe s'tatements made inpara I and 2 the 
respondents reiterate the foregoing legal proiisions with 

regard to payment of wages or for payment of wages arid .the 

appropriate authorities to hear such claim. In view of above 

settled, legal provisions, the  application itself is not 

maintainable and the same is liable to be 5  dismissed. 

6. 	That.with.regard to the statements made in para 3 and 4.1, 

the answering respondents have no offer to comment. 

• • 7, 	.That with regard to'the statements made in.para 4.2. 4.3, 4.4 

and 4.5,the respondents state that the O.A. No.308/2004 was 

disposed of not on the hierit of the case and as such no ksue 

was resolved/decided by this Ho'h'hie Tribural The direction 

S. 
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given by the Hon'ble Tribunal was strictly complied with and 

the representation (Annexure F) was considered and disposed 

of vide Office Order dated 19.12.2005. The applicant has 

challenged the said order in two parts (I) by O.A. No.53/2006 

and the other,  (ii) by O.A. No.78/2006. By the O.A. 

No, 53/2006, the appli cants have sought for payment of minimum 

wages of skilled labour; while by the O.A. No.78/2006, the 

applicants have sought for grant of temporary status and 

regularization in Group -D POStS. The answering respondents 

have filed their written statements separately in the said 

O.A. No. 78/2006. As the relief sought for in the aforesaid 

two applications are different In nature, and not ancillary 

one to the other the matter needs to he heard separately. As 

the respondents have already raised the preliminary objection 

this O.A. be heard on the said preliminary issue at the first 

instance before going in to the detailed hearing on merit as 

a matter of law of procedure. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.5, the 

answering respondents state that these are all matter of 

records hence nothing is admitted which are not supported by 

such records. In this regard, the respondents also 

respectfully state that such withdraw of application in O.A. 

No. 236/2003 and direction given in O.A. No. 308/2004 by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal to consider the representation did not 

created any right for the applicants except the direction for 

disposal of representation which has subsequently been done. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.6, 4.7, 

• 	4.8, 4.9. 4.10 and 4.11, the respondents state that the 

• 	competent authority considering all the aspects of facts and 

circumstances of the case and the relevant provisions of law 

disposed of the representation submitted by the applicants by 

issuing the speaking/reasoned orders dated 19.12.2005. In 

this connection it is also pertinent to state that the wage 

of the applicants were fixed and consolidated at Rs.1500/- 



p.m. The offer of the said consolidated mohthly wage of Rs. 

1500/- per month was . offered to the apiicants 'and the 

applicants, accepted the same Oitho'ut any .objetion. As such 

• 	ther. was. no ilieali'y in 
ft 	

payment Of Rs.1500/- as 

' 

	

	consolidated monthly wage as zf matter,  of co'ntr:act.. if the 

app1iants were agHeved.by  the payment of such. consolidated 

• 	monthly wag as tated above' they could haVe raised the said 

• .' 'issue immediately after 6.12.2001 when they accepted the said 

offer of consolidated •wage AS they accepted the said wage. 

and never raised any dispute before any labour Commission or 

Labour Court/ Tribunal relating to payment 'of minimum wages 

they cannot raise the same at such. a belated stage which is 

hopelessly barred by iaw'of i'imitadon'and also the principle 

of estoppel, waiver and acquiescence The ar.p1 icant cannot 

-. be allowed' to approbate' and reproate at the  same time. 

Moreover, 'the' question' of skilled labour' or-unskilled labour 

• . is concerned it, •i. a matter of facts and factor that 'requires 

to: be proved by the 'qualification and experience attributing 

to such skillfulness in the specffid area of job. 'But there 

was no such job specification  for the applicants requiring 

any such'..skii.lfu}ness/experi.ence or,  training for the jobs 

entrusted., to them in the project.'Hence, nothing is admitted 

which are not inconformity with th'e. requirements. 

10 	That the scheme of the project is chrectly related to 

• 	research work' under the superiisioh Of various scientists and 

experts and the johto be carried but hythe applicants are 

of' ordinary manual in nature the applicants:need not have., any 

'such ' skilled or, expertise, technique or niethodo]ogy or 

• scientific educatior/training relating to'. their job.. They 

need to extent only their manual help and assistance in order 

to carry . out , such . research works • by . the experts 

scientifically. Hence, the claim of the applicants are 

• ' baseless'and without .anylegai' support. Moreover law is well 

settled in this regard. •. 	', 	' / 



That with regard to the statements made in para 4.12, 4.13, 

4.14, 4.15, and 4.16, the respondents state that under the 

given facts and circumstances and the provisions of law, this 

• 

	

	application is not maintainable in this Hon'ble Tribunal for 

want of the jurisdiction and also for. the facts that the 

• - respondents have not done anything wrong or,  illegal as 

ileged by the applicants. The applints are labourers 

engaged in the project works with the linited fund to 

• 	complete the project within the stipulated time. By the 

• 	complet]on of the project the financial 'support extended by 

the sponsoring authority will also be stopped ahdthe project 

• 	will be shut down. When the project would come -tb closure, 

• 	the engagement and payment .thereof would also be stopped. 

This is-the settled provisions of law. This project wil1come 

to an end by 31.3.2007. 

That with regard. to the statenents made in para 5.1 to 5.8 of 

the application, the answering respondents state that. the 

grounds attempted to show to support the statements made in 

the application are no grounds in the eye of law under the - 

given facts and ci rcumstances of the case and •the relevant 

previsions of law. The. application itself, is liable to be 

dismissed as the lawi§ well settled that the authority to 

determine and try the issues Of mi-nimum wage under the 

Minimum Wage Act,,1948' and the Payment of Wage Act,1936 

different than the Hon'ble central Admi ni st rati on Tribunal. 

Under such circumstances, the rounds shown are untenable in 

law. 

• 13. 	That with regard to the statements: mde in para 6 and 7, the 

• 	respondent state that as stated above, the applicants have 

failed to avail the appropriate remedy under the specific law 

relating to payment. of wages or 'short payment of wages as 

• 	prescribed by law in this regard and if their claims are 

• 	having any legal basis at all. Hence, the statements made. in' 

• 	• 	this paragraph are incorrect and c&itrá•dictory to the 
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provisions of law. The declaration made in para 7 is also 

misleadingas the applicants have ,supprssd the material 

fact of the 0 A Na 236/003 and 308/2004 that vvere filed i n 

this Hon'ble Tribunal prior to• the jntant. applicatior. 

Hence, the instant application. is also liable to be dismissed 

for suppression:of material fact.  

14. 	That with reard to the statement made, in pragaph 8, 8.1, 

8 2, 8 3, and 9.1 of the application the respondents state 

that under the facts and ci rcumstances of the case and the 

provisions of law, the application is not. maintainable for 

want 'of jurisdiction and the applicants are not entitled to 

any relief ,whatsoever as prayed fdr. The application. is 

liahl ip. to dismiss, being no 'niaintainable and devoid of any 

merit,  

In the premises aforesaid' it is 

therefore respectfully prayed that this 

Hon'ble iribunal would be pleased to 

hear the parties, peruse the reco -  'ds 

S . 	' 	
• . 

 

and after hearing the parties and 

perusing the . records. would- also he 

pleased to dismiss the' appirication with 

cost. . . 



a 	

I 	 lO 

V ER I F I C A T I 0 NJ 

I ShH 	 Jat preent workng 

as..... . 	 Ci .... 	. ...... ...in the 

Office of the (PC C, 	keij , gJ4Z -/7 

• 	. 	who is takinc4 ste-ps in the case and being -compe -teni and duly 

authoried do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the 

• - . . statements -made in para 3, 5, 6, 10,11, 12 and 13 dre true 

to my knowledge and belief, those made in para 4, 7, 8 and 9 

being matter of. records, . are trueYto my information derived 
• 	. 	. 	

thereffoni and the rest are my humble submission before this 

Hori'ble Tribunal. .1 have not suppressed anrmaterial fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 1/ th day 6fJui, 2006 
- 	

• • at -Guwahati, 	. 	 • •. 

- 	 . 	 . 	 • 	- 	
• DEPONENT 	. 

p C R I • KabikuoMi 
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APPLICA SRI ON,OR )/ 	 NT9
PETITIONER 

VERSUS 

	

UNION OF INJP,1s 	 RESPONDENT.c 
0 RPS4-T-.--ARIY 

Know all men by these presents that the above named .Pt 	................... L 
do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Sri! Smti  

.....................................................Advocate and as such of the 
undermentioned Advocates as shall accept this Vakalatnama to be my/our true 
and lawful Advocates to appear and act for me/us in the matter noted above and in 
connection therewith and for that purpose to do all acts whatsoever in that 
connection including depositing or drawing money, filing in or taking out papers, 
deeds of composition etc. for me/us and on my/our behalf and I/We agree to ratify 
and confirm all acts to be done by the said Advocates as mine/ours for all intents 
and purposes. In case of non-payment of the stipulated fee in full, no Advocate will 
be bound to appear and act on my/our behalf. 

In Witness Whereof I/We hereunto set my/our hand on this 	Day of 	.. 

AKCHOUDHURI 	 HKMAHANTA 	 B.PATHAK 
BHUBANESWAR KALITA 	DR.(MRS) M PATHAK 	DEEPAK BORA 
CHINMOY CHOWDHURY 	NIRAN BARAH 	 NEELAKHI GOSWAMI 
MANORANJAN DAS 	DINAMANI SARMA 	JULI GOGOI 
B.C.PAT.HAK 	 DILIP BARUA 	 AMVALIKA MEDHI 
NISHITENDU CHOUDHURY P.J SAIKIA 	 JAVED ALl HASAN 
BOLIN SARMA 	 JOY DAS 	 GUNAJIT BAISHYA 
MANIK CHANDA 	 DIPENJYOTI DUTTA 
S C KEYAL 	 SUNIT SAIKIA 

Received from the executant, 	Mr/Ms .................................. And Accepted 
satisfied and acc ted 	Will lead me/us in the case 
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Ad.vocate 	 Advocate 	 Advocate 
- . 
	 And Accepted 	 And Accepted 

	

Advocate 	 Advocate 
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